


-

/ .. 







TROJA 1975 
VOLUME63 

TROY HIGH SCHOOL 

TROY, KA SAS 
PUBLISHED BY 

YEARBOOK STAFF 





===::..:. i:::I:' � :::e :::eb- - � 
3:n:n :::e .:rcesi ::ll :::e -=ri'":o:il: .s::::.:.=.. I ,...,; !::I 2 � 
�:i:m;- ��=�===:.. 

....... i:J;e � 2-.-� - =� -=::1::: .m 
==t_-v:=.s:e��=�� ·� 

ri:1 = ::::e �:'i= ..,�.., 
:fus:t � :::e �.,:;;;= :5?=""�� � .br :i:le � -.;=_zr 
=- .£ � :L :::e � :=.:a::�� -:r::: .:t=. ya__::: 
s:a ·= s-

- � -

,. == - � !zr=:3 v=.-21. ::;,)"! :c; ===: 
:b :o-- b�- � = �- � � ::rmihc;;r..,.., 
:::=:=s =.:::E � ::::: ::= �� _.r i::le � � 

� �?e 5s;: :±::::!= :_ J=-l!S.. � =.:::£ = � 
=,.- :::e � � :s::::=::cg:;.. 

..£z;;-E,. �- �� =-- ,....�_==:�­
�.z:�eel - e� 



4 



FACUliY 

5 



In April of 1 974 the partons of U . S .  D .  o .  429 of 
Troy, gave olid support to their schools by passing the 
first major school bond in almost fifty years. 

While for some school districts, a $700, 000 school 
bond would not be considered a large issue, it was in­
deed a major breakthrough for the Troy d istrict and 
everyone who supported the issue and had an active 
part in getting the job done, should feel proud of this 
accomplishment. 

The 1 974-75 school term has been a good one with 
very few problems . This is a tribute to students, par­
ents and school personnel in working together to 
accomplish satisfactory results . 

I feel that we have one of the better school systems for 
our classification size and we can still make it even 
better by adding courses in Art and Vocational Educa­
tion as soon as it becomes economically possible . 

Our athletic teams, musical organizations and speech/ 
drama groups have represented our school well this 
ye ar. Our FFA teams have done very well in their 
contests and we are proud of the work and efforts of 
our K ayettes, Student C ouncil, Pep C lub and C heer­
leade rs .  Our newspaper and yearbook staffs have put in 
much time and effort to publish school events and we 
appreciate their fine work .  On behalf of the board of 
education and myself, I extend our he artiest congratu­
lations to all participants and sponsors. 

As we approach the end of our associations with the 
seniors, we commend them on a job well done and de­
sire that they go on to become worthwhile c itizens 
wherever they are .  

W .  F .  W ilson, Supt. 
U . S . D . No. 429 

School Boar 

Mrs . N .  Larzelere, Mr. R. Meng, Mr. A .  Fenley, Mr. N .  Davies, Mr. E .  Speaks, Mr. R. G aul, Supt. W .  Wilson. 

6 



JOHN CAVANAUGH-PrinCipal 
Associate Arts Degree 
Hutchinson Junior College 
BA-Fort Hays, K ansas 
MS- Wichita State University 

THS Gains 

New Principal 
Principal, John C avanaugh, was new to the syste m this 
year . This administrative change required adjustments 
on everyone's part. Mr. Cavanaugh instituted several 
new privileges for the students . He began an open lunch 
period with smoking allowed in the parking lot, and 
permitted seniors to leave after 4th hour. One of his 
new rules was that lunch tickets could only be bought 
during the last ten minutes of the first three hours. 
Even though students were disciplined strictly for cer­
tain things it was mutually agreed that Mr. Cavanaugh 
handled things very well. 

MARIAM THOMAS- Secretary 

DON BARTER- Mathe matics 
Masters, Northwest Missouri State 
"Desire" 

7 



8 

DONNA LEUSZLER-Language Arts 
MS, Fort Hays State 
"Never say 1 I C an't . 1 " 

MA RTHA ROCKEY-English 
BA, Kansas State University 
"Please be qu iet." 

C A ROL MIX-Language Arts 
BMC, Kansas Unive rsity 
"Oh, really. 11 

Mrs. Martha Rockey was new to the English depart­
ment this year . She sponsored the yearbook and 
junior class . 

Mrs. Babetta Israel returned to THS second semester. 
She had a daughter Marcie Lynn, Oct. 1 ,  and spent 
first semester at home enj oying the company of he r 
new baby. 

Mr. Bob Wallace taught English this year as well as 
foreign languages. He taught the new mini cou rses, 
Vocabulary for H. S. and College Bound Students, 
History of the English Language, and To Bu ild a 
Language . 

Other new courses were Grammar and Spelling Re­
view, Remedial Reading and Spelling, Fundament­
als of Speech, the Poetic Experience, and two new 
literature courses, Early American and Modern 
Ame rican Literature .  

Mrs . Carol Mix and Mrs. Israel each taught a sec­
tion of the new mini course, Life Ide as. Students 
taking the course studied about different philosophies 
of life, and experienced various aspects of life, such 
as learning how to do the laundry and how to cook. 



Language Arts 

Adds New Courses 

BABETTA ISRAEL- Language Arts 
BA, Marymount C olle ge 
"Be yourself-Be your best se lf. " 

ICK DANNEVIK- C ounselor 
MS, orthwest Missou ri State 
"What' s the good word?" 

BOB WALLACE- Fore ign Language 
BA, Washburn Univers ity 
"I hate waffle s .  11 

LEO TRANT- Student C ounselor 
Associate of Arts, Hi hland JuC o 

9 



10  

Janet Guier - Political Science 
MLS, Library Science 
BA, Political Science "All right. 11 

LYLE ROCKEY, JR. - History; BSE, KSTC Emporia 
"Simply" 

Teachers'  Duties 

Varied 

ew this year to THS was J\1r. Lyle Rockey, Jr. who 
taught Ame rican history, government, and world histo ­
ry. He was assistant junior high football coach, head 
junior high basketball coach, and sponsor of the junior 
class . 

Miss Janet Guier brought in a new course this year at 
THS, Library Science, in which the students studied 
about the library, and how to file cards and replace 
books on the shelves. She was also senior class sponsor. 

Again this year J\1r. William Foster taught general sci­
ence, chemistry, and biology. As in the past, he was 
cross country coach and as istant track coach . To those 
coaching duties, this year he added senior high B-team 
basketball. He also sponsored the freshman cla 1. 

WILLIA M FOSTER - Lab Science; MS, University of 
Chi cago "Bear Down . " 



UIA SCHUMAN - Physical Education; BS, Fort Hays 
State . "We don't say I can't. " 

TOM SMITH - Physical Education; BS, KSTC Emporia 
"Dad gum it. " 

DENNIS SCHULER - Mathematics; BSE, KSTC, Emporia 
"Okay, Bye." 

Mrs . Jacquie Chase, Mrs . Leigh Feuerbacher, and Mr. 
Lyle Rockey Jr. watch the action at a junior high pep 
assembly. 

l1 



12 

Vocational Art s 

LLOYD BAR ETT- Agriculture 
MED, Kansas State Unive rsity 
"Can't never could do anything. 11 

FRED FOLSCHE-lndustrial Arts 
BS, Kansas State University 
"Keep smiling, it m akes people wonder what you've 
been up to. " 

AN A GOSS- Home Econom ics 
BS, Kansas State University 
"See what I mean. " 

DALE WHITESIDE- Commerce 
BS, Kansas State University 
"That reminds me of a story . " 



MARILYN MILLER 
BME ,  Fort Hayes KSC 
"Okay, People." 

C LIFFORD MANNING-Music 
BMC , Kansas University 
"Open your mouth s .  " 

Music And 

Special Education 

DA VID FAGER- Special Education 
BSE, Missouri Western College 
"How many push-ups do you want to bet on that?" 

Independent Study Added 

Miss Marilyn Miller and Mr. C lifford Manning headed 
the music department at THS . Miss Miller instructed 
junior High Chorus. Mr. Manning taught chorus and 
band, and gave lessons in an independent study pro­
gram. This was to give students a chance to study on 
a one- to- one basis with the teacher, and to improve 
in their difficult areas.  When asked about his reaction 
to the program , Johnathan Bascom replied, "I bene­
fitted from the personal attention and help he gave m e . " 

Mr. David Fager, instructor of special eduction, was 
new to THS this ye ar. His students had several inter­
esting projects, inc luding making ecology boxes for 
the Co-op Building and making Christmas cards for an 
art contest. 

13 



1 4  

TJHS Faculty 

JACQUIE CHASE - Science, BS , Mount St. Scholas­
tica .  "The only reason m an is lonely is because he 
builds walls instead of b ridges . "  

RO T ULEY - Social Science; BS Fort Hays State 
"Oh, hell . " 

JOY DOMBROWE - English; BS, o rtheast Missou ri 
State . "Try to use your head for something b esides a 
hatrack. " 

I 
-

LEIGH FEUERBACHER - Mathematics; BS, Madison Col­
lege. "Some of you people are working hard, oth rs are 
hardly working. " 



THS Employees 
Maintenance Done 

ABOVE LEIT: Mr. Waller Ditte­
more, janitor. ABOVE: Mr. Louie 
Thomas, janitor. LEFT: Head Cook 
Shirley Clary, Mrs . Billi Weinberg, 
Mrs . Alice Trant, and Mrs . Darla 
Ble�cher. BELOW: Mr. Harold Wy­
kert, Mr. Louie Thomas, Mr. 
Dick McKittrick, Mr. Lyle Ying­
lin , Mr. Flavel Christensen, and 
l\.1r. Dick Lan:elere, bus drivers. 

ot shown, Mr. Kent Luedke, a 
morning bus driver for Mr. 
Thomas. 

ew this year were Mr. Dittemore, 
Mrs .  Weinberg, and Mr. Lan:elere. 





CLASSES 



JEA ETTE SUE ABERLE STEVEN LEROY BOEH 

KELVIN SCOTT GAITHER BRE DA SUE GASPER 

ELIZABETH KAY JESCHKE RITA BERNICE KARN 

1 8  MELODY GALE MERRITT CINDY RAE MURPHY 

JOYCE ELIZABETH 
CALLAHA. 

ROGER BRADLEY GI GERY 

GAll.. JEA KOEHLER 

CO NIE JEAN McCLELI.AND 

ANTHONY KEVI CLARY 

THOMAS GERARD GOSS 

RICKY RAY KOSTMAN 

MYRO KEVI 
fcCO NAUGHEY 



RICKY LEE CULLUM 

TIMOTHY ALLE GOSS 

CYNTIIIA JA :E I\1ASTERS 

JODI LEE PEDB>: 

DAVID RAY ELDER 

RITA LOUISE GRAY 

RICHARD ADDISO ' 
I\1ASTERS 

1ARK ALA PEDE 

MICHAEL WAYNE ERNZEN PATRICK KELLY FRANKE 

RAYMOND LEE HOVERSO MARTHA JEA 'HU SS 

PATRICIA A U:GOWN FRED OTTO MENG 

KEN ·ETH WA"{};E PIERCE MARIA •E REDER 
1 9  



]EA ETTE SUE ABERLE- Pep C lub 1, 2, 3,4; K ayettes 
1, 2, 3,4; Sr. Play; ewspaper 4, Editor 4, Girls State 

3; Band 1, 2, 3,4; Le ague Honor Band 3; �horus 1, 2, 3, 
4· District Honor Chorus 3,4; Swing C hou 3,4; Honor 

S�ciety 4 .  
STEVlli LEROY BOEH- StuC o 3 ;  Lan ua e C lub 1, 2; 
Boys State Alternate 3. 
JOYC E ELIZABETH CALLAHA - Pep C lub 1, 2,  3,4, 
VP4; K ayettes2,3,4, Board4; Sr. Play; ewspaper3, 
Assistant Editor 3; Language C lub 1; C horus 1; Honor 
Society 4; Jr. Miss Pageant 4 .  
ANTHO Y KEVIN C LA RY- Track 1 ,  2, 3,4; F B  1 ,  2,3, 

4; BB 1,2,4; FFA 1,2,4; T C lub 2,3,4; Queen of 
Courts Escort4; C horus 1,3,4; FCA 2,3. 
RIC KEY LEE CULLUM- Sr. Play. 
DAVID RAY EDLER- StuC o 1,2,4, VP4; Jr. Play; Sr. 
Play; Homecoming Escort 4; Track 1, 2, 3,4; FB 1, 2, 

3 4· BB 1 2 3 4· C lass VP 3; FFA 1, 2, 3, 4, Pres.  4, J J J I J J 
Escort4; T C lub 1,2,3,4, Pres . 4; Queen of C ourts 
Escort4; Band 1,2,3,4; Chorus 1,2,3,4; FCA 1,2,3, 

4, Pres. 4; Swing C hoir3,4; St�ge Band 1,2,3,4. 
MICHAEL WAYNE ERNZE - Sr. Play; ewspaper 4; 
C horus 1; Track4. 
PATRICK KELLY FRA KEN- Jr. Play; Sr. Play; Home­
coming Escort 4; Track 1, 3,4; ·ewspaper 3; FB 1, 2, 

3, 4; BB 1, 2, 4; C lass VP 1; FFA 1, 2, 3; T C lub 1, 2, 
3, 4; Band 2; Chorus 1, 2; FCA 1 .  

KELVIN SCOTT GA ITHER- Tracl< 1 ;  K e y  C lub 2 ,  3; 
FB 2, 3; BB 1, 2; FFA 1 ,  2, 3; T C lub 1; Band 2; Chorus 
1, 2; FCA 1 .  
BRENDA SUE GA SPER- C adet T eaching 4; Pep C lub 1, 

2,3; Y- Teens 1,2,3, Sec .  1, Pres . 2; Student C ongress 
2,3, Se c .  3 .  

ROGER BRA DLEY GINGERY- FFA 1,2. 
THOMAS GERARD GOSS- Jr. Play; Sr. Play; Yearbook 
3. 
TIMOTHY ALLE GOSS- StuC o Rep. 2, Pres . 4; Jr. 
Play· Homecoming Escort 4; Track 1, 2, 3, 4; ·ewspaper 

3 4·
1

FB 1 2 3 4· BB 1,2,3,4·, C l ass Treas.  3; CC 2,3, ' ' ' , , J 
4; T C lub 1, 2, 3,4; Queen of C ourts Escort 4; Chorus 

1,2,3,4; Honor Society4; FC A 1,2,3,4, VP4; Boys 
State Law Academy 3. 

Senior Credit s 
RITA LOUISE G RAY- C adet Teaching 4; Pep C lub 1, 

2, 3; Kayettes 1, 2, 3; Jr. Play; Sr. Play; Track 1; Year­
book 4; Librarian 4; Language C lub 1; BB 4; Chorus 1; 
Perfect Attendance 1 
RAYMO D LEE HOVERSO - FB 1; FFA 1, 2, 3,4, 
Treas. 4, Escort 4; Chorus 1. 

1ARTHA JEA HUSS- Pep C lub 1, 2, 3, 4; StuC o 3; 
C heerleader 4; Kayettes 1, 2, 3,4; One- Act Play 2,4; 
Jr. Play; Sr. Play; ewspape r 3; Language C lub 1, 2; 
Band 1,2; Chorus 1,2,3,4; Honor Society4; Swing 
C hoir 2, 3,4; District Honor Chorus 3,4 .  
EliZABETH KAY JESCHKE- P e p  C lub 1 ;  Kayettes 1, 2 ,  

3 ;  Jr. Play; Track 1 ;  Y arbook 4 ;  Language C lub 1; 
Band 1,2,3,4; C horus 1.  
RITA BERNIECE KAR - Kayettes 1, 2, 3,4, Treas. 3; 
Sr. Play; Yearbook 4; Band 1, 2; Chorus 1, 2 .  
GAIL JEA KOEHLER- Pep C lub 1; StuC o Rep. 2 ;  Kay­
ettes 1, 2, 314; Homecoming Attendant 4; Track 3; Li­
brarian 4; Band 1; Chorus 1, 2, 3,4 .  
RICKEY RAY KOSTMA - F B  1,4; FF A  1,2,3; T C lub 

4; C horus 1 .  • 

CYNTHIA JA 'E MASTERS- Pep C lub 1, 2,3,4, Pres. 
4; StuCo 4; Kayettes 1, 2, 3,4; Jr. Play; Sr. Play; 
Homecoming Attendant 4; Track 1; BB 4; C lass Sec.  3; 
Girls State Alternate 3; Queen of C ourts Attendant 4; 
Band 1,2,3,4; Chorus 1,2,3,4; Honor Society4; Swing 
Choir 2,3,4 . 
RICHARD ADDI SO MASTERS- StuCo 1, 2; Jr. Play; 
Sr. Play; Homecoming Escort 4; Track 1, 21 3,4; FB 1, 

2,3,4; BB 1,2,3; C lass Pres. 2; T C lub 1,2,3,4; Band 
2; C horus 1, 2, 3; FC A 1.  

PATRIC IA A • MEGOWN- Pep Club 1, 2, 3,4; Kay­
ettes 3,4, Board 4; Sr. Play; Language C lub 1, 2; G irls 
State 3; Chorus 1,2,3,4; District Honor Chorus 3,4; 
Swing Choir 2,3,4; Honor Society4. 



FRED OTTO ME G- Jr. Play; Sr. Play; FB 1; FFA 1, 
2, 3,4, VP 4, Escort 4 .  

MELODY GALE MERRITT- C adet Tcachin" 4; Pep 
C lub 1, 2, 3,4, Treas. 4; Jr. Play; Sr. Play; Track 1; 
G irls State Alternate 3; Band 1,2,3,4, Librarian 2,3, 

4, Sec .  3; State Honor Band 4; Stage Band 4; C horus 
1, 2; Swing C hoir 2; Honor Society 4. 
C INDY RAE MURPHY- C adet Teaching 4; Pep C lub 1, 

2, 3, 4; Kay ttes 1; Sr. Play; Track 3; Yearbook 4; Li­
brarian 4; Band 1,2,3,4; Chorus 1,2,3; Honor Society 

4; Stage Band 2, 3; Swing Choir 3.  
CONNIE JEAN McCLELLA D- Pep C lub 1,2 ,3,4, S c .  

4; K ayettes 1,2,3,4; C lass Tre as .  4; Band 1,2,3,4; 
Honor Society 4. 
MYRO KEVI McCONNAUGHEY- FFA 1,2,3,4; 
Chorus 1,3. 
JODI LEE PEDE - Pep C lub 1,2,3; K yettes 1,2,3,4; 
Jr. Play; Sr. Play; Band 1,2,3,4; Chorus 1,2,3,4 . 
MARK ALA PEDEN- Jr. Play; Sr. Play; Homecoming 
Escort 4; Ye arbook 3; FB 4; BB 4; T C lub 4; Queen of 
C ourts Head Escort 4. 
KENNETH WAYNE PIERC E- Jr. Play; Sr. Play; Track 
1,2,3,4; Yearbook4, Editor4; FB 1,2,3,4; BB 1,2,3, 

4; C lass Treas . 1,2, Pres. 4; CC 1,2,3,4; FFA 1,2; T 
C lub 1, 2, 3,4; Que en of C ourts Escort 4; Band 1, 2, 3,4; 
Chorus 1,4; FC A 1,2,3,4; Stage Band 1,2,3,4 . .  
MA RIANNE REDER- Pep C lub 1, 2,4; Cheerleader 2; 
Kayettes 1,2,3,4; One-Act Play 2; Sr. Play; Track 1; 
Yearbook 4 ; ewspaper 3; Language C lub 1; C lass Sec .  

2; Queen of C ourts C andidate 4; Chorus 1,4. 
TERESA AN REDER- C adet Teaching 4; Pep C lub 1, 

2,3; C heerleader 2,3, Head 3; Kayettcs 1,2; Jr. Play; 
Sr. Play; Homecoming C andidate 4; Track 1; Yearbook 

3,4, Assistant Editor 4; Lan uage C lub 1; C lass Pres . 
1; Queen of Courts C andidate 4; Chorus 1; Art C lub 3, 
Pres.  3. 
C HARLOTTE LAVO ROOT- C adet Teaching 4; Pep 
C lub 1, 2; Track 1; Yearbook 4; BB 1; Chorus 1, 2. 
RAMO A JEA RUTHERFORD- Pep C lub 1; Kayettes 
1,2,3,4; Band 1,2 .  

Congratulations To 

The Clas s Of 1975 

ROBI 'ANN SALLEE- C adet Teaching 4; Pep C lub 1, 
2,3,4; Kayettes 1,2,3,4, Pres.  4; Play 2; Sr. Play; 
Yearbook 4; L ibrarian 1, 2; C horus 3, 4; FHA 1, 2. 
KE ETH SCOTT SALLEE- Track 1, 2; FB 1, 2; BB 1, 

2, 3; T C lub 3; FCA 2 .  
DAVID WAYNE SANDERSO - StuC o 2, 3 ;  Track 1; 
Yearbook 2; Librarian 1, 2,3,4; T C lub 1 .  
MARY LOUISE SA DERSO '- Jr.  Play; Librarian 1; BB 

3; FFA Sweetheart Attendent 3. 
MICHAEL LESLEY SHELTON- FFA 1, 2 .  
ROGER DALE S IMPSO - FFA 1, 2 ,  3,4; Chorus 1.  
GEORGE DAV I D  SMITH- C adet Teachin'"' 4; Jr. Play; 
Sr. Play; Track 1; Language C lub 1; FB 1, 2, 3,4; BB 1, 

2; FFA 2; T C lub 2,3,4; Chorus 2,3. 

MARTI • ALLE SMITH- Track 1; BB 1; FFA 11213, 4; 
Chorus 1,4; FCA 1 .  
BRENDA JEA 'SPEAKS- Pep C lub 1,2,3,4; StuCo Rep. 

3; Cheerleader 4; Kayettes 1, 2, 3, 4; Sr. Play; Home­
coming C andidate 4; Track 1, 3; Queen of C ou rts 4 .  
D A  'IEL LEE STAU DE 'MAIER- Track 1, 214; Language 
C lub 1, 2; C lass VP 4; Boys State 3; CC 1, 2,4; T C lub 

2,3,4; Honor Society4. 
CHARLOTTE 

.
A ' STOCK- C adet Teaching 3,4; Pep 

C lub 1, 2, 3; Kayettes 1, 2, 3; Track 1; Band 1, 2, 3; 
Chorus 1,2. 
TIMOTHY BE ' IE TAYLOR- Track 1, 2; Librarian 4; 
Boys State 3; CC 1, 2; T Cl .. 1, 2, 3,4; C horus 1; Band 
1 .  
GARY ROY THOMPSO '- C adet Teaching 4; Key C lub 
1; Librarian 1, 2; Chorus 2 .  
DENICE MARIE WHETSTINE- Pep C lub 1 ,  2, 3 ;  Cheer­
leader 3; Kayettes 1; Jr. Play; Sr. Play; Homecoming 
Queen 4; Yearbook 3,4; Language C lub 1; C lass Sec . 

4; C horus 1 .  
STEVEN WAY 'E WHITTAKER- FFA 1,2,3,4, Escort 

4, Rep. 4; Chorus 1.  
ROBERT FRA CIS WIEDMAIER- StuCo 4; Yearbook 3; 

ewspaper 4; Language C lub 1, 2; Boys State Alternate 
3; Honor Society 4 .  

21  



22 

TERESA A ' REDER 

ROGER DALE SIMPSON 

CHA RLOTTE ANN STOC K 

STEVEN WAYNE 
WHITTAKER 

CHARLOTTE LAVO ' ROOT 

GEORGE DAVID SMITH 

T IMOTHY BE :NIE TAYLOR 

ROBERT FRANC IS 
WIEDMAIER 

GARY ROY THOMPSON DENIC E MARIE WHETSTINE 

AN A M . GOSS JANET GUIER 



KE ETH SCOTT SALLEE DAVID WAYNE SA 'DERSO 

DANIEL LEE STA UDENMAIER 

MARY LOUISE SANDERSON MICHAEL LESLEY SHEL TO 

Pres. Ken Pierce, V .  P. Dan Stauden­
maier, Treas. Connie 1 cC le lland, 
Sec. Denice Whetstine . 

23 



Juniors 

K aren Adams 
Sharon Adams 

Linda Bamthson 
Johnathan Bascom 

Ji""'� Boeh 
C <1thy C la ry  

Riel< C la ry  
Roger Drake 

Dean Duncan 
Randy Duncan 
Sharon Duncan 
Mark Fenley 
Susan Gaither 
Brad Gaul 

Jerry Johnson 
Doug Kratzberg 
David Linck 
J erre Anne Marriott 
Gaylon Merritt 
Patty ·eumann 

Jerry ·orris 
Sara Owens 
Deb Reder 
Steve Rob inson 
Wayne Rush 
Darrel l  Sallee 

24 

Sec . Elaine Staudenmaier, Pres. Jerry Johnson, V .  P. 
Janie Turpin, Treas.  Sharon Duncan. 



Pam Shelton 
Elaine Staudenmaier 
T im Thompson 
Brenda Tracy 
Jane Turpin 
G inny Whitsell 

The junior class, sponsored by 
1r. and Mrs. Lyle Rockey Jr. , 

was in charge of the concession 
stand at all home games . Sev­
eral new items were sold this 
year, including popcom balls, 
pickles, and caramel apples . 

In o"ember, the class pro­
duced the play, " You C an't 
Take It With You, " directed 
by Ms. Donna Leuszler. 

The prom was the center of at­
tention throughout the year. 
An outstandin banquet and 
program were presented to the 
seniors at the Troy Leg ion Hall . 
Following the banqu et, U. S . A .  
performed in the Troy H i  h 
School Gymnasium. 

25 



26 

Sophomores 

Debbie Adams 
Steve Albers 
Becky Beaty 
Ray Buch 
Mary Carter 
Jim C lary 

Kathy Clary 
Bob Cwnmings 
Janna Dittemore 
Danny Dubach 
Richard Emzen 
Tim Etherton 

Bill Franken 
Karl Gentet 
Susan Goss 
Mary Hegarty 
Pam Herpich 
She ila Hoffman 

Mark Jarrett 
Dawn Johnson 

Joella Judd 
Mindy Larzelere 

Gail Luedke 
Rosem ary Maag 

Christine 
McCle lland 

Mark McDonell Pres.  Mack Jarrett, V. P .  Mary Hegarty, Treas. Becky 
Beaty, Sec . Gail Luedke . 



not 
pictured 

Marilyn Meng 
John Middleton 
Jim Newn ann 
Pat Newnann 
Jackie Peterson 
Shelley Sallee 

Michael Shelton 
John Smith 
David Stock 
Ronnie Thompson 
Bill Whetstine 
Raymond Whittaker 

Larry Winchell 
Terri Winkel 
John Zeltwanger 

27 



Freshmen 

M ike Ande rson 
Gordon Barnthson 
Ann Baughman 
Jani Blanton 
Doug Bletscher 
Barbara Boeh 

Bill C allahan 
T ina C a mpbell  
Judy C assidy 
Debbie C lary 
Larry C lary 
C indy C luck 

Paula Culp 
Debbie Duncan 

Denise Etherton 
Steve Franken 

28 

Loren Ga ither 
Jon Goodin 

C hu ck Gordon 
ellie Hoverson 

JoAnn Huff 
Mary Huss 

Stuco Rep. Paula Culp, Treas.  Jon Goodin, Sec .  Debb1e 
Duncan, V. P. Bill C allahan, Pres . Mark Stock . 



Debbie Winzer 

Laura Johnson 
Dennis Linck 
Shelley Marriott 
Mike Masters 
Chris McDonell 
Robin Me 'emee 

Tereasa Meier 
Jerri Richardson 
Roger Ross 

ancy Shelton 
Kathy Simpson 
Kevin Simpson 

Wesley Smith 
Patty Speaks 
Shelly Staudenmaier 
Mark Stock 
Bernard Sutton 
Charles Taylor 

Steve Tetlow 
Beve rly Thornton 
Steve Trant 
Bruce Weber 
Jim Wiedmaier 
Allen Winkel 

29 



30 



... ....-. , .... c r v _ 

r=S 



32 

History In The Making 
Apri l 23, 1974, the THS construction bond was passed, 
and Glaze Construction Company, St . Jo , was hired . 
• 1r. Lee Grover, representative from Glaze Construction 
Co. , and • 1r. Henry Lockard, architect from Horst, 
Terrill, and Karst, were pr sent at the contract sign­
ing . The construction consists of a middle school and 
gym at the hi h school with paved parking lot between, 
and two rooms at the g rade school. 

Wednesday, Jan. 22, several officials conducted a 
brief groundbre aking c remony on the site of the new 
gym. These officials were School Board Pres. orrnan 
Davies; board membe rs, �1r. Raymond Gaul, Mr. 
Archie Fenley Jr. , :'\1r. Bob .1eng, and Mr. Grant E. 
Speaks; THS Principal John C avanaugh; TGS Princ ipal 
Donald Harter, Citizens Committee Representative 
Wm . C .  Beaty; Supt.  W. F.  Wilson; and StuCo Pres. 
Tim Goss. 

SEATED, Mr. Wm . Wil on and Mr. orrnan Davies sign 
contract, with Mr. Lee Grover, and Mr. Henry Lockard, 
STANDING. 



'70's Bring Back 

''Happy Days'' 
Spirit Week Recalls 'SO's 

Teachers remember school song . Keep the beat! 

ABOVE: Mindy "Lindy " Larze lere, Cindy "Sass" Masters, 
Rita "Bubble s "  Gray, Me lody "Scout" Merritt, AT RIGHT: 
Jerry "Red " Norris, and Mark Walt" Peden challenge 
Bernard "Fonzie " Sutton to go for a run down "Paradise 
Road . 11 

FROM L. Mari Reder, Rita Gray, Ken Pierce , Pam 
Shelton, Linda Bamthson, Susan Gaither. 

Student C ounci l  sponsored Fifties' Day Oct. 11.  The 
"Betty Lou's" in long skirts and pony tails, and 
"Fonzie's" in rolled-up jeans and slicked- back hair, 
looked cool cruisin' the halls. 

33 



34 

1974 Homecoming Court 
Escorts: K H� Frank n ,  Tim Go s ,  David Elder, Dick , 1asters, .1  r k  Ped n .  Att nd nts : Brenda p ks,  G 1 1  K h­
ler, Queen Denice Whetstine, Teresa Reder, C ynthia , tasters. 



Homecoming Victory! 
Trojan Spirit Goes Undampened! 

W ith joy amid ram, uen ice etstine was c rowned 
Homecom in .. Queen 1974 , by head escort David Elder, 
on October 11 . The other attendan and escorts were: 
C ynth ia tasters and • 1ark Peden, Teresa Rede r and 
D ick. tasters, Brenda Sp aks and K 11} F ranken, and 
Gail Koehler and T im Go s .  Julie Goss and C hris \ il­
son presented red roses to Queen Den ice and each at­
tendant. Stevie Smith and Pat Franken were crown 
bearers . 

The m isty ni ht be� an well and nded e\ en better by 
the Troy Trojans tam in the Wathena W ildcats 59-14. 
The Troy Hi�h School Band gave a stunnin perform­
ance during half t ime. 

Afterw·ards, starr}- eyed student danced to the beat of 
" Kaptain Krunch" in the sett in� of " Sta irway to Heav­
en. " The Troy Pep Club sponsored the dance and fur­
n ished refreshmen of sandw iches and punc h .  

35 



36 

Juniors Present 

You Can't Take 
It With You 

"You Can't Take It  W ith You, " a comedy in three acts 
by Moss Hart and George S. Kaufman, was presented 
by the j unior class ov. 21 and 22 . 

Act I introduces the Sycamores who at first seem mad, 
but it is not long before we realize that if they are mad, 
the rest of the world is madder. In contrast to these 
delightful people are the unhappy K irbys. The plot 
shows how Tony, attractive young son of the Kirbys, 
falls in love with Alice Sycamore, and brings his par­
ents to dine at the Sycamore home on the wrong even­
ing. The shock susta ined by the Kirbys, who are in­
vited to eat cheap food, shows A lice that marriage 
with Tony is out of the question . The Sycamores, 
however, though sympathetic to Alice, find it hard 
to realize her point of view. Me antime, Tony, who 
knows the Sycamores are right and his own people 
wrong, will not give her up, and in the end Mr. K irby 
is converted to the happy madness of the Syca mores, 
particularly since he happens to be there during a visit 
by an ex-Grand Duchess, earning her living as a 
waitress . 

o mention has at yet been made of the strange activ­
ities of ce rtain members of the household engaged in 
the manufacture of fireworks; nor of Rheba, the maid, 
and her friend Donald; nor of Grandpa's inte rview with 
the tax collector when he tells him he doesn't believe 
in the income tax .  

Dire ctor M s .  Donna Leuzler readies Gaylon Merritt for 
the evening pe rformance . 

- .- - -- � -



"Well, Sir, here we are again . . .  and when you've got 
your h alth you have just about everything," says Grandpa. 

" o, I don't think my figure has changed, "  says Mr. 
DePinna. 

"Dear Miss Sycamore: "I love you, I love you, I love 
you, 11 says Tony. 

Penelope Sycamore 
Essie Carmichael 
Ed Carmichael 
Rheba 
Donald 
Paul Sycamore 
Mr. DePinna 
Martin V anderhof 
Henderson 
Alice 
Tony Kirby 
Madame Kolenkhov 
Gay Wellington 
Mr. Kirby 
Mrs. Kilby 
Olga 
Government Person 
Government Person 

Props 
Setting"' 

Director 

Cast 
Cathy Clary 

*Ginny Jo Whitsell 
Mark Fenley 
Janie Turpin 

Jim Boeh 
Doug Kratzberg 

Jerry Johnson 
Randy Duncan 

Susan Gaither 
Brenda Tracy 

Gaylon Merritt 
linda Barnthson 

Pam Shelton 
Rick Clary 

Sharon Duncan 
Deb Reder 

Mary Sanderson 
Elaine Staudenmaier 

Mary Sanderson G Cast 
Dean Duncan, Jerry 

·orris G Mary Sanderson 

Ms. Donna Leuszler 

Kolenkhov presents, "The Grand Dutchess, Olga Katrina. 

37 



Barnwarming Kindles 

Spirits! 
Jam utpin was crowned Chapter weethe rt at the 
1 74 Barn\\ rming sponsored by the Future F rmers of 
\m rica, De . 6. David Elder, head escort, 1 resented 
J nie with Jovel} ro\m and an FF \ j acket. Patty 

eumann was selected runner-up. Each of th four t­
tendants was presented \\ith a gold charm with FF 
inscrib d • 

• 1r. Uoyd Barnett, FF sponsor. brought a ne\\ perspec­
spe th to the Sweethe rt selection process. In pre­
vious } rs the contestants only participat d in JUdgin 
events. Thb year, 1r. Barnett requested a theme from 
the contestants titled. ' Why I \\ould Lihe to be Chap­
ter S\\eetheart. " s h s been done in the pa t, contes-
t nts \\ere Judged on their proficiency in milking 
co\\ into a pop bottl , cat hin "reascd pig, nd 
sawing a board in t\ o. jud,,., s ''ere 1r. Jolm Cav -
naugh, 1r. Dale Whiteside, and .\1r. Fred Folsche. 

Bob 1 y, the local disc JOCkey from KKJO, provided 
the records for the s,, etheart dance. Refreshm nts of 
douglmuts, cookies, and punch were served by the FFA. 

Cathy Clary tries desperately to stuff a marshmallow into 
a sheep's mouth. 

, 1ary S nderson, Cathy Clary, Karen dams, Queen 
Janie Turpin, Pat 'eumann, Deb Red r, Sara Owens, 
and Ginny \\bits 11. 

FFA President David Elder presents Queen J.tnie Turpin to 
her subjects. 



Ginny, cows don't bite! 

1 ry, 1 t's hit th bottle! 

Patty, concentrate on milkin , not on teve \\'bittaker! 

39 



The Queens Of The Court 

P e p  Club rises t o  honor royalty while the P e p  Band plays " Love The me 
From The Godfather. 11 



Trojan spirit was high at the Troy-Jackson He ights 
game Feb. 21, because the B-team was victorious and 
unde feated for the season . Between the B and A team 
games Mark Peden crowned Brenda Speaks the 197 5  
Queen o f  Courts in a standing- room-only crowd . At­
tendants and the ir escorts for the evening were Brenda 
Speaks and Kenny Pierc e ,  Marianne Reder and Mark 
Peden, Teresa Reder and Tim Cos 1 Cynthia Masters 
and David Elder, and Gail Koehler and Tony C la ry .  

C rown and flower bearers were Sara Elder, Pam C lary, 
Mike Jamvold1 and Tim Manning . 

Despite the A-team loss to the reat Jackson He ights 
team, the school supported a record dance in the gym 
afterwards . Mr. Bob Young was the disc jockey for the 
evening . Pep C lub furnished re freshments of cookies 
and punch . 

41 



42 

en iors Pre ent .. 

Annie Get 

Your Gun 
C ast 

Littl Girl . . . . . . Jo} e C lla.han 
Charlie Da\ enport Tom Goss 
• 1ac . . . . . • . Dick I sters 

Irs . Foster Wilson . Rita Karn 
Doll} Tate . . lartha Huss 
\\ innie Tate C} nthia lasters 
Tomm }  . . . . . lik Ernzen 
Frank Butler Kcnn} Pierce 

1al) . . . D ni e \\ hetstine 
Irs. S} !via Port r �Robin Sallee 

Jane . . . . . I ri nn Reder 
nme Oak! 1 • . Br nda pe ks 

Little Jake . . . . . Rita Gra} 
Jessie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jodi Peden 
• tinnie . . Patt) legown 
Buffalo B ill  David Elder 
Pawn e Bill Fwd , len 
Sittin; Bull . . G or Sm ith 

l r. Schuy le r d ms . ·Jeanett Abe rle 
Irs. Yellow Foot . . . . . . . . . ..C ind} lurph} 

C onductor . Dan Staudenmaier 
Extras• . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .:\le ldoy , lerritt 

Settin . . . . 
Sta e • tanagers 

Director . . . 

lark Peden 
K II} Frank n 

St e C ra ft C l  ss 
K e l ly Frank n 

l a rk Peden 
Ms . Donna Leusz ler 

"Once upon time ther was ul- - and the r  was a 

fe ller," sa)s Anni . "I h rd th t stol), "s )S jak • 



Annie ponders, "Watch this one, .\1ister! Pull!" '. hss!" 
says Buffalo Bill. "\'>bat's ot me? Gimme that one!" as 

nni p nics. 

Sit tin Bull states, ",'ow, how I us d to do this" Is from 
left ear to right ear?" 

Left: Buffalo Bill replies, "Kin s don't handle money. 
Don't the} he us a lot of levin cups?" 

On April 1 8  and 1' , th semor class pr sented "Annie 
Get Your Gun, " com dy m thre acts b} Dorothy 
and Herbert Fields. 

Annie Oakley, shy and awkward, comes to the hotel to 
sell rabbits to th proprietor, but the propnetor 1s mor 
interest d in Buftalo Bill's \\lid \\est h0\\1 \\hlch is 
movin"' into her hotel. Th 1rritat d proprietor, after 
seein"' Annie demonstrate her bility with a �un, has 
her cept Frank But!� r's ch llen;;:e. Whil sh IS wait­
in" for the match to start, Frank Butler ''and rs in. 
Annie falls m love on the spot, but that does not stop 
her from beatin., Frank in th contest--to the amaze­
ment of the crowd. Ho\\ever, Buffalo Bill, \\Orri d 
about competition from other shm\5, \\ants Anme to 
JOin their troup . Frank, J alous of his standin"' as a 
star, msists th t Anme be no mor than h1s assist nt. 
This suits Anme fine, for she 1s so in love wnh Frank 
she oes limp e\ ery tim she looks at him. Frank fmds 
hims If fallin;;: in love with nnie, too. Buffalo Bill 
needs sometllln" new to c tch the pubhc 's f nq and 
decides to ghe Annie a sp ctacular stunt--to make her 
th star. Sh expects Frank to rush b ckstagc ft r th 
stunt and propos·. Instead he 1s outra- d. H wnt s 
her that h is 1 avin;;:. Both Frank and Anni are miser­
able, and their separate shows are both ha\ m" financ1al 
trouble. Other members of th troupe tf} to "et th m 
back to::ether a"'ain. But th old ar;;:um nt bursts out 
once more--who 1s the best shot. They dec1d tc shoot 
it out once and for all. Anni thrm\ s th match and 
wins Frank's love. 

Annie: " m I n I ndian yit?" Sittin Bull· "Almost. " Annie· 
"Do we always carT} on thatawa} when we take in new 
members'" 

43 



44 

Pieces Of April 
1975 Jun ior-Senior Prom 

Junior girls prepare centerpiece� for tables at the danc e .  

John Bascom and Scott Sallee fill pool for fountain. 
Elaine Staudenmaier and C athy Clary mop floor after 
pool tipped. 



Invocation . 
Dinne r 

Johnathan Bascom 

Toastmaster Gaylon Merritt 
We lcome . • . Je rry johnson 
Response . . Ken Pierce 
Comments . • . • • . • . . • • • Gaylon Merritt 
''Pieces of Apri l "  . . • • . . . . 1r. Lloyd Barnett 
Reading of Prophecy . • • . • . . • Doug Kratzberg 

Speaker . . . .  
"To the Seniors " 
Closing Remakrs 

Scott Sallee 
. .1r. Donald Harter 

Janie Turpin 
Mr. john C avanaugh 



46 

April Prom Held 
The Junior-Senior Prom was held April 26, in the Troy 
le ton Hall. The American 1 e ion Auxiliary fixed 
the meal which was served by select members of the 
sophomore class. The servers were Steve Albers, Bob 
Cummings, Tim Etherton, . 1ack Jarrett, David Stock, 
John Zeltwan"'er, Becky Beaty, Janna Dittemore, Pam 
Herpich, Christine • 1cClelland, 1arilyn • 1en , and 
Shelley Sallee. 

Durin the program special note was made of the guest 
sponsors, . h. and. irs. Jim Goss . •  1r. Donald Harter, 
the featured speaker, shared with the clas es memories 
of their earlier school years . •  1r. John Cavanaugh, in 
his closing comments, ur"'ed students to make their 
decisions wisely. At the conclusion of the pro ram 
Gaylon .1erritt presented the junior sponsors, • 1r. and 

irs. lyle Rockey, Jr., with silver tray from the 
class. 

Students and their guests went from the banquet to the 
dance, held in the hi h school ym from 9 to 1 2 .  Serv­
ers at the dance 1vere Pam Herpich, Christine • 1c­
Clelland, and Shelley Sallee. The band was U.S.A. 





Color It Springtime 

Elaine Staudenmaier has gone bananas. 

48 

With lots of he lp from all th home economics c l  s,  
this year 's style show , he ld April 30, was a bi succ 
Many mothers and alumni attended, includin a fonn r 
student who brought her home economics c la from 
Washington, Kansas. The decorations were borrowed 
from the junior c lass and created the atmosphere of a 
lawn party . 

This was Mrs. Goss's 25th style show at Troy High 
School, and to add a touch of e legance to the show 
she had two of her former students mod 1 the wed­
d ing dresses they had made for the ir weddings. 

Melody Merritt gives Mrs. Goss flowers from all the 
home economics girls. 



" Tex on Sex" spoke to THS students about the facts 
of life . 

March 27 1 HCJC Readers' Theatre presented a series 
of small skits. 

THS Assemblies 

THS students enjoyed a variety of assemblies this year. 
The first spokesman was V. I. Morey, who spoke of the 
animals of Australia, Sept .  27 . " Tex on Sex , " or Paul 
Yearout, spoke on 'ov .  7 1  about current concerns of 
teenagers. In ovember, a band, Psalo, performed .  In 
it were four boys who witnessed to God through singing . 
Gardner High School Band performed a number of songs 
on Feb. 27 , and the last assembly was with Peru State 
College Band, April 14 . 

49 



50 

THS Awards 
The TH wards s embl� wa held Tuesday, 1ay 1 2 .  
Princip 1 John Cavanau I presented medals for per-
fc t attcndan c for four year to Je nette Ab rle, 1ar­
tha Huss, and Brenda Speaks. H also pres nted cer­
tificat to those ha\·in perle t ttcnd nee for this 
year. 

1 1iss lila chuman present d the Pr sident' Phy·si 
Fitness A\\ ard to Denise Etherton, Patt) Speak , and 
• 1al) Huss. Her award for the most improv d freshman 
athlete '' ent to Ann Baughman. 

Pep Club letters and pins were presented by Spon ors 
Ul Schuman , nd Helen Luedke. 1r. Clifford Man­
nin ' arded letters nd pins m instrumental and vocal 
music. Th Outstandin Senior A\\ard in chorus \\as 
given to • 1artha Huss. Four students received the award 
for band, David Elder, • !clod} . lerritt, Ken Pierce, 
and Cynthia :\1asters. These a\\ ards were iven as a 
result of votin done b} ch ru and band students. 

The staff of the TROJA.' TRU. 1PET and TROJA,' re­
ceived pins from their spon ors, Irs. Carol. 1ix and 

irs. 1 1artha-Jean Rocke}, respectively .. 1rs. Rockey 
also awarded a certificate for exceptional perfonnance 
in creative writing to Gaylon .1erritt. 

1r. Dennis Schuler presented Bob \\'iedmaier \� ith a 
certificate from Kansas State University, acclaiming 
him as the 1975 THS Outstanding • lath-Science 
Student. 

:'\Is. Donna Leuszler presented a letter and pins in 
speech and drama to 1ary Sander on, Brenda Tracy, 
, \elody . 1erritt, Jeanette Aberle, Martha Huss, Ginny 
Whitsell, Sharon Duncan, and Cindy. 1urphy. Tom 
Goss was iven an award as the most-improved ctor, 

The KSHAA awards for citizenship were presented by 
• 1r. Cavanaugh to David Elder and .lartha Huss. 

• 1r. Tom Bond presents the American Le ion A' ards to 
C • •  1asters <�nd T. Goss, nd runners-up . 1 . Merritt and 
K. Fr nken. 

Sponsor Carol Mix awards TroJan Trumpet medals • 

The following people were inducted into the ational Honor Society: D. K ratzb r , B. Gaul, S. Duncan, G. \\hit­
sell, E. Staudenmaier, J. Turpin, • 1. Fenley, J. Johnson, J. Boeh, J. Bascom, S. Sallee, P. eumann. 



Th 1975 Apple Blossom pro ram was held 1ay 2 in 
th Troy Hi h School "'ymnasium. Br nda Gasper rep­
resent d Troy in the pag ant, alon \\ ith candid:aes 
from\\ athena, Highland, 1idway, and Eh\ood. Fol­
lowin tlte pres ntation of musical numb rs by tlte 
various schools, State Representative Tom anBebber 
crown d Brenda Clary of Elwood the 1!175 Doniphan 
Count} Apple Blossom Queen. 

'ation 1 Anthem • . . Bonnie Tomb rlin, Hi hland 
Welcome • . . . . . . • . . . . Troy lions Club 
Pre entation of Queens • . Tom Bond, Troy lions Club 
"Th First Thin I Do" by Evans . Elwood Hi h School 

Jazz Ensemble 
"Its Bi , \ "ide, Wond rful \\ orld" 
by Rox • . • . . . . . . . 1idway Girls Ensemble 
"It's Wonderful Thin to B 1e'' 
by Besi • • • " 1idway Hi h School . Hxed Ensemble 
11 1y Sweet L dy" G "Almost Like 
Bein in love" .\\athena Senior Double, 1ixcd Quartet 
"You re the Sunshine of, 1y Life" G "Boogie \\ oo ie 
Bugle Boy" • . . . • . . Highland High Triple Trio 
".1oming After" & "I\\ on't Last a Day Without 
You" Troy High Stage Band 
Coron tion • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . • .  

1975 Doniphan County Apple Blossom Queen 

Apple Blossom 

51 



1975 THS 

Baccalaureate And 

Commencement 

Sup't. W. F. Wilson greet Commencement speaker, Dr. 
1. 0. Looney. 

52 

School Board President Davies con ratulates Valedic­
torian Cynthia :\1asters. 

Processional 

Baccalaureate Services 

. . . .  "Pomp and Circwnstance" 
. 1ary K. Carter 

Invocation . . . . . . The Rev. lloyd Barnett 
"Dan e of th Reed Flutes" . . . . . T chaikovsky 

Flute Solo - :\1e lod}' . 1erritt 
"Let There Be Peace on Earth'' . . . 1Iller & Jackson 

Senior Ensemble 
"God Has a Plan for Your Life" . . . . . . . . .  . 

Benediction 
Recessional 

The Rev. Glora Burns 
. . . . . The Rev. lloyd Barnett 
. . . . "Pomp and Circwnstance" 
. 1ary K. Carter 

Salutatorian Scott Sallee after graduation. 



Parents nd friends wait to congratulat the raduates. 

Commencement Exercises 
Tuesday, May 20, 197 5  

Processional . . "Pomp and Circumstance" 
Band 

Invocation . • . . The Rev. Fred Ollendorf 
"The Way We Were" . . . . . .  Hamlisch & Ber man 

Vocal Solo- , 1artha Huss 
Introduction of Spe ker • , • • . . . \\ m. F .  Wilson 
"Your Future in a Chan.., in"' Society". Dr. 1 .  0, Looney 

President, Mo. Western College 
"You'll 1 'ever Walk .Alone" . •  Ro ers & Hammerstein 

ocal Solo - David Elder 
Present tion of Seniors • . . John S. Cavanau"h 

Prin ipal 
Presentation of Diplomas . . . . . .• 'orman Davies 

President, Board of Education 
Benediction . . . . . . . . The R v. Fred Ollendorf 
Fanfare and Recessional . • , . . , . . Ployar 

Band 







Foot ball '7 4 

FRONT ROW· Coach Tom Smith, Ke lly Franken, Mark Peden, Ric k Kostman, George Sm ith, Tony C lary, Ken 
Pierce, David Elder, Tim Goss, Mark Fenley, C oach Dennis Schuler .  ROW 2: Coach Ron Tuley, Larry C lary, Steve 
Franken, Mack Jarrett, Doug Kratzberg, Bill Whetstine, Roger Drake, David Stock, Dean Duncan, Dick Masters, 
Gaylon Merritt. ROW 3: Steve Trant, Loren Gaither, Bruce Webe r, Bernard Sutton, Steve A lbers, Rick C lary, Alan 
Winke l, Jon Goodin, Mike Masters, Tim Ethe rton. ROW 4: Doug Bletscher, Jim C lary, John Middleton, Mark Stock, 
J im Boeh, Brad Gaul, Rob in Me e m e e ,  Bill C allahan, Charle s Taylor, J e rry Norris, John Zeltwanger. 



Trojans On The Field 
Coaches Commend Players 

Coach Tom Smith and Coach Ron Tuley both thought 
the 1974, 8- 1 season, was one of the best. "We got 
out of the team what they were capable of, " replied 
Coach Smith. Defensive Coach Tuley said, "Defense 
was as good as in the past; offense lacked a little 
spark. " 

. 

"Many say that seniors had the best attitude of the 
team, but the sophomores' ability threatened the 
seniors, " were Coach Smith's words . Coach Tuley 
commented, "We have enough talent in the sophomore 
and junior class to have another great year. " 

57 



TH Hen ive R ords 

GA. 1E RESULTS 
Jcffer on Co . •  'ort:h 
Centralia 

lid\\ } 
Hi hland 
\\' thcna 
Ja kson Hei�hts 
Horton 
Eh\ d 
V illlC} Falls 
TOT I p l."TS 

• • t Yards Rushin 
• 'ct Y rds Passin� 
Total Offcnsh Yards 
A\eragc Yards Per Game 

Touchdo'' ns S o d 
David Elder 
Tim Goss 
Dou Kratzberg 

1ack Jarrett 
Kcll} Franhn 
Ken Pierce 
)eiT} • 'orris 

TOTAL TOUCHDOW. ·s 

WE 
22 
32 
5 1  
12 
59 
3 
35 
14 
16 

27 

1 3 1  
777 

260 
2 9.7 

THEY 

0 
2 1  
14 

0 
6 
6 

15 
7 

627 
432 

1099 
122.9 

17 
9 
6 
4 
1 
1 
1 

39 

K-36 Leat:uc Offensive Choices from TI-l$ 

Ton} Clal) 
• lark Fenley 
Dand Elder 
Georg Smith 
Tim Goss 

Guard 
Center 
Back 
Tackle 
End 

Individual Offensive Statistics 

First Team Sr • 

First Team Jr. 
First Team Sr. 
S cond Team Sr. 
Second Team Sr. 

Low•est Touchdown Pass: Dou� Kratzb r to Tim 
Goss (Troy \S. \\ath na) 55 yards 

1 on est Touchdown Run: Da,·id Eld r (Tro} vs. 
Hi..,hland) 53 yards 

leading Ball Carrier: Da\ 1d Elder 842 yards on 
1 1  carries for 7. 1 yards average 



THS Defens ive Records 

K - 3 6  I eagu De fensive Choic s from THS 

Tim Goss 
David Elde r 
M a ck J arrett 
Ro er Drake 
Tony C lary 

Safety 
End 
l.inebacl<e r 
linebacker 
T ckle 

First Team S r. 
First Team Sr.  
Se cond T e am So.  
Se ond Team J r. 
Se cond T e am S r .  

I n  a salute t o  the g radu ting seniors, e a ch was asked 
his opinion of the ' 74 footb 11 se son. H re are 
the ir comme nts. 

Tony Clary: "It was the best season I ' ve ve r played 
for offens and de fe ns both . 1y main goa l was to 
make All-A re a  a in this ye r, which I did . " 

David Elde r:  "Great ! I enjoyed myself more than 
any other ason .  I didn 't ac omplish my goal ; I 
want d to go to State . I felt I was lucky to be able 
to play on winnin"' tea m .  11 

Ke lly F ra nke n :  "My oal was to win the league and 
go to State . We just miss d by one game . "  

Tim Goss : "I did a lot b tt r than I thou ht I w s 
oin� to, and I had a lot of fun be cau I got to 

play with all my friends. I a ccomplished one o 1  
my oals, which w a s  t o  make All-le ague . "  

R i ck K ostman : "I had a lot of fun . I had a goal to 
be a starte r a nd I made it. I think we could have 
won them all inste ad of losin"' to Highland. " 

Dick tasters :  '1We had b tte r se ason than anybody 
thou .. ht we would. I think we should have beat n 
Highland, though. I was tl) ing to m ke All -le a ue 
a nd was trying to help the te am go to State , but it 
didn't .  11  

1 a rk Ped n: ''I was a little disappoint d b cause I 
didn't start at fullback . As a whole , I enjoyed the 
se ason ex cept for the Hi hland game . " 

K e nny Pierce : "We had ood se son. I "Ot to 
start, and had a lot of fun . 1 1  

Geo rge Smith : "We all had a lot of fun. I think we 
got a bi letdown from Highland, be e use I didn't 
think we were quite re ady . But we we re re dy a fte r 
that; we le arne d  somethin . I ' m  onna miss it ! "  

Individual De fensive Statistics 

Tom K eller Award fo r . 1ost Tackle s :  Roger 
Drake 3 unassiste d ,  24 a ssisted 

1 ost Fumble R cove ries :  David Elder 5 
Dou K ratz e rg 5 

• 1ost Pass s Inter pte d :  Tim Goss 5 
. 1ost Quarte rback Sacks Behind the l ine of 

Scrimmage : Roger Drake 1 
1ost Blo ked Punts : Ton} Cia!)' 1 

59 



B -Team Football 

GA 1E RESULTS 
Eh\ OOd 
• iaur Hill 
Horton 
Hh::;hland 

B-TEA. 1 SQUAD 
Gaylon . 1e rritt 
jim .Boeh 
De an Dun"an 
Rick Clary 
John • l iddleton 
J hn Ze ltwange r 
Tim Ethe rton 
Steve Albe rs 
• l a rk Stock 
Charlie Taylor 

T ROY 
6 

14 
14 
14 

OPPS . 
22 
1 3  
1 3  
3 5  

• like . l aste rs 
jon Good in 
Doug Bletscher 
Alan \\ mkle 
Be rna rd Sutton 
Bruce We be r 
Loren Ga ithe r 
Steve Trant 
larl) C 1al)' 
Steve Franken 

B-Team Coach Denms S chule r  awaits re f's  cal l .  



Harriers Highly Improved 

K en Pierc , Steve Tetlow, Jerry Johnson, John Bascom, Tim Goss , and Dan Staudenma1er. 

The cross -country team had the most outstandin>: year 
ever in TroJ an history . Th S ll  runners worked hard 
and showed spirit and improvement. 

It was a new e perience for Troy when they h ld the 
first Troy Cross-Coun ry Invitation 1 le t, Oct 5 .  
The TroJ n tea m was victorious over teams from Hi;::h­
land, Wathena, and Savior of he \ orld in the meet 
at the Troy- fair �;rounds. Despite heavey rains, the 
THS band and many TroJ an fans were present to cheer 
the team on to a victory. 

In the K - 36 league , leet h ld in Horton, Oct. 1Q, 
Troy took second place, losin� onl y to Centralia. Tim 
Goss led the Troj an ru nn rs by placin� third. Jeri') 
Johnson was ne t for the team, runninl:; in seventh 
place. John Bascom came in fifteenth, and K n Pierce 
and Steve Tetlow finished ei ghteenth and nineteenth 
respectiv l y. Dan Staudenmaier, the remamim: TroJan 
ru nner, was unable to at end the meet. 

One reason the Troj ans had a strons:� season was because 
of su mmer Ion distance running. Tim Goss, John 
Bascom, and Steve T tlow were al l in honoral') ru n­
ning clubs. In three years Tin and John ran 1, 500 
miles, and this last summer Steve ran 500 miles. This 
takes much dili cnce and stamina. 

61 



THS CC Stats 

Fastest 1974 Times 
Tim Goss 
Jerry Johnson 
John Bascom 
Dan Staudenmaier 
Ken Pie rce 
Steve Tetlow 

TI-IS C ross C ountiY Re cords 
S chool Garold Davie s 
Senior Garold Davi e s  
Junior Garold Davies 
Sophomore Tim G ss 
F re shman Dan Staudenmaier 

197 1 
1 9 7 1  
1970 
1972 
1971  

10:42 
10 :54 
1 1 : 16 
1 1 :27 
1 1 :50 
1 1 :50 

1 0 :20 
10:20 
10:38 
10:54 
1 1 : 30 

Medal Winne rs 
6 
5 
3 
1 
1 

Fastest Cross CountiY Team 
T i me 5 5 : 33 
Garold Davie s 
Floyd Cross 
Tim Culp 
J e rry  Goins 
Tom Dean 

Placin s in 1e ets 
Warne o 
Savior of the World 
Troy 
Riley County 
Hiawatha 
K - 36 league 
Regional 

Tim Goss 
Jerry Johnson 
J hn Bas om 
Ken Pierce 
Dan Staudenmaier 

Senior 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Se nior 

7th 
3 rd 
1 st 

7th 
3 rd  

2nd 
8th 



Steve Te tlO\\ pins numb r on Ken Pie rce ' s  jersey as they 
wait for the race to b i n .  

D a n  Staudenmaier, J e rry Johnson, and John Bascom vie for position in re 10nal meet. 

63 



A-Team Shows Pride 

D .  Bletscher, K.  Franken, D .  Kratzberg, M. J a rret, M .  Peden, D .  Elder, C oach Tom Smith , M .  Fenley, T .  C lary, 
J .  Boeh, K. Pierce, T. Goss. 



Troy Trojans Hustle 

Through B B  Season 
A- TEA, 1 SC ORI:.S T ROY OPPS . 
Powhattan 63 65 
Hi hland 47 4 
Wathena 49 4 
Elwood 49 59 
Po\·hattan 49 44 
Wath na 54 6 1  
Savior o f  the World 47 40 
Horton 56 64 
C entralia 54 59 

1idway 53 54 
Horton 3 9  37 
H i..,hland 2 9  so 
C entralia 5 1  76 
H i  hl nd 70 72 

1idway 67 52 
Elwood 66 72 
J a ckson He i"hts 5 1  3 
• em ha Valley � _2_ 

% . 1 1 1 1 1  
52 . 6 1 . 7  

6 5  



B -Team Ended Season On Winning Streak 

ROW 1 :  D. Stock, S. Albers ,  J .  Bascom, J. Johnson, J . •  ·orris, B. Franken .  ROW 2: Manager D. Bletscher, B. Cum­
mings, S.  Sallee, Coach Bill Foster, G .  Merritt, B .  Gau l .  

B -T earn Scores 

Powhattan 
H ighland 
Wathena 
Elwood 
Powhattan 
Wathena 
Savior of the World 
Horton 
C entralia 
Midway 
H ighland 
M idway 
Elwood 
Jackson He ights 

Total 
Average 

TROY 
43 
37 
63 
53 
44 
59 
57 
40 
78 
47 
68 
53 
79 
57 

746 
53 . 2  

OPPS. 
47 
4 1  
3C) 
3 9  
3 0  
28 
30 
22 
40 
36 
59 
37 
56 
44 

548 
39.  1 



F RO. 'T : J .  Goodin . ROW 2 :  S .  Franken, S. Trant, R .  Ross, 
1. Stock . ROW 3 :  B. C a llahan, , 1 .  Anderson, S .  Tetlow. 

Freshmen B B  

T ROY 
Horton 1 6  
H iawatha 27 
Hi hland 45 
Horton 1 5  
Wathena 42 
Horton 27 

Hdway 3 1  
Horton 26 

Total 290 
Average 29. 0 

� ��'t-v 

O PPS.  
4 1  
46 
55 
3 
4 
66 

67 

500 
50 . 0  

67 



F RO ·� ROW K .  Simpson, 1 .  Huss, D. Etherton, T .  
W "'1 .. ROW 2 :  B. Bea ·, D .  Reder, B. Boeh, P. Sp aks .  
ROW 3 Coac Dennis Schuler, C . •  l asters, . 1 .  Sanderson, 

' r1. ::; e  h .. th) C la ry .  TOP: R .  G ray, P. Shelton, G .  Whit-
cit ,  S .  Ga ither. 

A - Team Scores 
H tghland 34 Troy 14 
Wathena 26 Troy 14 

1 idway 4 Troy 1 7  
Troy 37 Elwood 1 5  
Wathena 30 Troy 2 1  
Troy 68 Elwood 1 2  
Highland 38 Troy 2 9  
Midway 37 Troy 1 8  
Jackson He ights 44 Troy 1 6  
Valley He i hts 30 Troy 14 

B-Team Scores 
M idway 37 Troy 1 2  
Elwood 1 5  Troy 1 3  
Troy 32 Elwood 7 

1 idway 1 9  Troy 1 5  

68 

Girls' Basket ball 

COR G PO I NTS 
1 .  lluss 7 
2 .  Speaks 47 
3 .  G a ith r 37 
STL\l.S 
1 .  Huss 4 3  
2 .  Be t) 24 
3 .  G a ith r 1 7  

FG ATTE�IPT ED 
1 .  Huss 1 14 
2 .  Speaks 'l2 
3 .  G a it her 74 
FT ATTE. IPTED 
1. Huss 43 
2. G ,  ither 2 5  
3 .  B aty 24 

R EBOU. 'D 
I .  B at)• 3 
2 .  Huss 73 
3.  G ither 52 
TUR. '0\'ERS 
1 .  Huss 5 1  
2 .  Speaks 3 'l  
3 .  Be 34 

FG . 1ADE 
1 .  Huss 3 1  
2 .  Sp aks 20 
3 .  G a ither 14 
FT . 1ADE 
1 .  Huss 16 
2.  G a ither Q 
3 . Sp aks 7 

A S SISTS 
1 .  Hu s 16 
2.  Be ty 1 1  
3 .  She lton 9 
FOtn 
1 .  G a ither 3 9  
2 .  Beaty 37 
3 .  Sp aks 25 

Eth rton 25 
FG PERC ENT 
I .  Huss 27 . 2  
2 .  Boeh 26 . 7  
3 .  Sp aks 2 1 . 7  
FT PERC E 'T 
1 .  Boeh 1 00  
2 .  Whitsell 50 
3 .  Hus 3 7 . 2 



THS Girls' Track 

'EW SCHOOL RECORDS 

220 )d . Dash . 

1 10 ) d. Hurdles 
440 )d. R elay 

High Jump 
Lon Jump 
Softba ll Tluo\\ 

Shell) Staudenmai r 
Elain Staudenm aier 
S. G . Staudcnmaier 
P .  Sp ak , 
D. Etherton 
Patty Sp aks 
Patty Sp aks 
D bbic Clary 

29 . 0  
1 8 . 6 

5 7 . 6 
4 ' 4 "  
1 4 1  6 1 2 "  
1 59'  7" 

FRO. 'T ROW : E .  Staud nmaier, M .  Larzel er , A .  Bau h­
man , G. Lue dk e ,  G. Whitsell,  ROW 2:  K.  Clary, S.  Stau­
dcnmaier, D. Etherton, P .  Speaks, C .  C la ry .  'ot shown :  
Coach L.  Schum an . 

69 



Trojan '75 Track Team 

RO\\' 1: K .  Pierc e ,  D .  M asters , T .  C la l)· ,  D .  Elder, D .  Staudenm a i er,  T .  Go • ROW 2 :  I .  Clal)•, J .  Johnson, J .  
Bascom , D .  Kratzberg , B .  Gaul , , 1 .  Fenley, G . .  1 e rritt, J . •  'orris, R .  Clary . ROW 3 :  D. Bl etsch r, S. Trant, J . 
• 1iddleton , S .  A lbers, D .  Stock , . 1 .  Jarrett, L .  Winchell , D .  1 inck , . 1 .  Stock . ROW 4 :  Coach Tom Smith, S .  Tet­
low , C .  T aylor, B. C allahan , L .  Gaither, B .  W eber, J.  Goodin , . 1 .  A nderson, J .  W iedm a i er, R .  Ross. 



:07 . 

. 7 

1 
T 

ISCU 
T C 

H T PUT 

SH 
- 2 • 

- 1 1 : 2 7 .  

- 1 1 7' 

T C ry - 44 ' 10 ' 

100 '\A RD DA SH 
Kc r e - 1 1 . 3  

2 '  



72 



Up and over goe s  Ricky C lar)' as the onloo ers watch 
to see if he m ak es it.  





OAG �I I 
Z A  r O �' S  



K, 'EELI ·c: T .  Goss, B .  W iedmaier.  ROW 1 :  . 1. , lerritt, P .  , le own, J .  
C al lahan, C • •  1urphy, J .  Aberle . ROW 3 :  D .  Stau denm a ier,  C • .  1cClel­
l nd, I.  Huss, C .  , laster 1 Sponsor Fred Folsche . 

76 

Superior Students Honored 

• ational Honor Soc iet) is an or�anization desisned to 
recognize the all around supe rior �tuden . This soc iet)· 
is based on the four principles o f  schola h ip,  le ader­
ship, service, and characte r.  For m e mbership a student 
mu�t qu l i f} b} havin� a 3 .  0 (B) vera:;e . leadership, 
school and com munity service, as well as the character 
of e ach student, were taken into consideration by fac­
u lt) , who made the selection. 

The followin� nine seniors were selected as the 1 975 
, 'ational Honor Society: Dan Staudenma ie r, C o nn ie 
• IcC lt!lland ,  • lartha Huss, Cynthia laste rs ,  . lelody 
, !err itt, Patt) • le;own, ]o) cc C llahan, C indy :'\lur­
ph), J e anette Aberle , T im Goss , and Bob W iedmaier.  
These m e mbers were initiated into the organization 
durin., a candle l i:;ht se rv ice tr ditionall) held during 
the Senior H igh Awards Pro;ra m .  

THS Honor Societ) o f  1 974 - 7 5  bou:;ht honor cords 
which they wore on the ir owns at "radu ation. 



StuCo Works For 

School Spirit 
tuC o  for TII S w s led by Pr s .  T i m  Goss nd taff. 
tudent C ouncil helpe d  m ake THS a better place for 

th stud nts and faculty by sponsorin school activities 
to stimul te school un ity . 

StuCo conducted l c ct ions for Homecom in" , Que n o f  
C ourts, and Stud n t  C ounc i l ,  a s  is tra d itiona l .  1 a in­
tain in th po p  m chin was th m in money- mak in 
proJ ect. 

StuCo sponsored " Spirit W ck" durin" Ho mccom in" 
W k wh ich includ d " The SO' s Day. " Prc- "amc 
Hom com in c r monic and th dance following th 
g me w e re a lso organized by StuC o .  

StuC o members discuss new ideas for school curriculu m .  

Stu C o  was represented at �round- break ing 
cere mony . 

StuC o introduced pop bre a k .  

F RO. 'T ROW: T .  Basco m ,  J .  Bo e h ,  B .  , 1a rriott, S .  
Sallee . ROW 2 :  R .  Ross, B .  Traq, P .  C u l p .  RO\ ' 3 :  
B .  W ie d m a ier,  T .  Etherton , C .  , !as ers, B .  G m" e  • 

ROW 4: Pre s .  T .  Goss, Se c .  S .  Duncan, G .  !e rritt . 
ROW 5 :  Sponsor 'ick Dannevik, V . P . D .  Elde r .  



78 

Trumpet Staff 

Prints The News 
TroJan Trumpet t ff 

Editor-in-chief 

\ssistant Editor 

, 'cws Editors 

Editorial Page 

F ature Editor 

Sports Editor 

Reporters 

Photography 

Distribution 

Instructor 

Jeanette Aberle 

Jane Turpin 

Karen Ad ms 
Jerry johnson 

Staff 

Sharon Dunc an 

Tim Goss 

Darrell  S a llee 
Jim Boeh 
Rick Clary 
and Staff 

Randy Du ncan 

, like Emzen 

�1rs . Carol �fix 
Editor Jeanette Aberle works on copy. 

FRO :T ROW: Tim Goss, J anette Aberle, Janie Turpin, Jerry Johnson. ROW 2: Advisor Carol . fix, Jim Bo h, like 
Ernzen, Sharon Adams, Sharon Duncan, Rick Clary, Darrell S a llee, Randy Duncan.  



I :;or 

, 

. .: ·. 

, 

Sharon Dunc an conc e ntrates as Randy Dunca n  advises 
her on layout cons ction. 



80 

Trojan Staff 

Readies Yearbook 

Rita, Charlotte, and ' 1rs .  Rockey sort pi ctures. 

FRO "T ROW: 1indy Larzelere, Cindy . 1urphy, Susan Gaither, Robin Salle e .  ROW 2 :  T .  C .  Reder, MariAnne Reder, 
Charlotte Root, Deb Reder, Linda Barnthson, flizabeth Jeschk e .  ROW 3: jerry 'orris, Rita Gray, Gaylon :Yicrritt, Boh 
Cummings. ST \ 'DI. G :  Kenny Pierce,  dvisor . 1artha Rockey, Pam Shelton, Rita Karn, and John , 1iddleton. • ot 
pictured· Denice \\betstinc . 



Editor-in-chief 

Assistant Editor 

Organizations 

Activities 

Sports 

Classes 

Photography 

Copy 

Administration 

Business 

Junior High 

Index 

Advisor 

Ken Pierce 

T. C .  Reder 

Denice Whetstine 
Deb Reder 
T . C . Reder 

MariAnne Reder 
Charlotte Root 
Rita Gray 
John Middleton 

Gaylon Merritt 
Bob Cummin��:s 
Ken Pierce 

Jerry orris 

Cindy 1urphy 
Mindy Larzelere 
Susan Gaither 

Rita Gray 
MariAnne Reder 

Elizabeth Jeschke 
Robin Sallee 

Rita Karn 

Linda Barnthson 
Pam Shelton 

Susan Gaither 
Pam Shelton 

Mrs . Martha Rockey 

Robin Sallee works independently on her 
faculty layouts . 

Staff members work diligently to meet the deadline for 
ads. 

81 



82 

FF A Prepares 

Future Farmers 
FFA ' s  sponsor this year was 1r. Lloyd Barnett. Each 
second Monday n ight thev met at 7 p . m .  To be a 
member the first requ irement was for the student to be 
enrolled in Vo. Ag . Some of the major activities held 
were the FFA Bamwarming on ov . 1 5, the Local Pub­
lic Speaking C ontest on Dec .  9, the FFA Banquet on 
A pril 2 1 ,  and a C itrus Fruit- Apple Fund Raising Pro­
j ect, held the last part of ovember .  They att nded 
the 'ational Convention in Kansas C ity, Mo . on Oct . 
1 6 ,  and the State C onvention in Manhattan, May 28 -
3 1 .  The District C ontest was April 1 7 ,  and State Judg­
ing C ontests we re April 27- 2 9 .  

FRONT ROW: Sponsor Lloyd Barnett, Sentinel Marty Smith, V . P . Fred Meng, Pres. David Elder, Rep. Steve Wh itta­
ker, Treas.  Reymond Hoverson, Sec.  Jim Boeh, Jerry Johnson. ROW 2 :  M. Jarrett, B. Cumm ings, T. Etherton , K .  
McConnaughey, D .  Sallee ,  J .  eumann, M .  Fenley, P .  eumann, B .  Weber. ROW 3 :  M .  Stock, R .  Whittaker, D .  
Stock, W .  Rush, R .  Thompson, M .  Anderson, B .  Sutton, W .  Smith, R .  Me e m e e .  ROW 4 :  R .  Ross, J .  M iddleton, 
R .  Simpson, B. Whetstine, R. Drake, L. G a ither, C .  McDonald, R. Buch, T. Thomp on . ROW 5:  S. Trant, B. 
C allahan, S.  Franken, J. Zeltwanger, T. C lary, M .  Masters, K. Simpson, R. C lary, R. Emzen.  ROW 6: D. Duncan, 
B. Franken, C .  C lary, K. Adams, S. Owens, M. Meng, S. Adams, A. Winkel, D. Bletscher. 



FFA officers won fourth place in ortheast District FFA Leadership school at Sabeth a .  

The a l l  district award winners were M .  Smith, Sales and 
Service; ] . Johnson, Swine; and F. Meng, Dairy . 

Pictured above 1S T im Etherton, 1ark Fenley and Sarah 

Owens at the FFA C hr istmas party saying the " Pledge of 

Allegianc e . " 

83 



64 

FRONT ROW : Coa ch Tom S mi th ,  Jerry Johnson, John Bascom , David Elder, Tim 
Goss, K e n  Pierc e .  ROW 2 :  Coa ch Bill Foster, Steve Tetlow , . 1ark Sto ck ,  Jon Good­
in, John Z cltwan er, John , 1iddleton. ROW 3: Jim Boeh, Steve A lbers,  David 
Sto k ,  Brad Gaul,  Ro er Ross, 1ark Fenley. 

THS Fellowship Of 

Christian Athletes 
Most of tne F CA • s  activites this year were money­
makin; proJ ects to help send boys to Colorado this 
summer for a national conferenc e .  The boys sold filing 
boxes and also cut wood and sold it. In the prinR they 
attended various churches and shared their C hristian 
witness by takin:;:: part in the servic es .  The huddle had 
its meetings on Tuesday nights. Sponsors a ain th i s  
y e a r  w ere Coaches Bill Foster and T o m  Smith .  David 
Elder was the huddl e capta i n .  



FRO T ROW : D .  Elder, J .  Bascom , T .  Goss. ROW 2 :  
, 1 .  Jarrett, K .  Pierc e ,  T .  Clary. ROW 3 :  R .  Clary, J .  
John n ,  J .  Zeltwanger. ROW 4 :  Coach Tom Smith ,  l .  
Wincl1ell ,  S .  A lbers, D .  Sto ck ,  .1 . Fenley, T .  Ether­
ton , Coach Ron Tuley . ROW 5: B. Whetstine,  K .  Gaith ­
er, G .  Smith , D. Staudenmaier, S .  Sallee , K .  Frank en , 
B. Gaul . ROW 6 :  R .  Kostman, R. Drake ,  D .  K ratzbe rg ,  
G .  �1e rritt , J .  orris, 1 .  Peden, J .  Bo ch .  

T -Club Has Banquet 
T - C lub is an Oft' nization for any person who has l et­
tered in one of the four sports. 1embers sold C hristmas 
trees and ran the concession stand at home track meets. 
Sponsors were Coach es Tom Smith and Ron Tuley . 

The main purpose of the organization was to sponsor 
the Athletic Banquet, held 1onday, . lay 1 2 ,  in the 
school gymnasium . The evening began w ith a catered 
supper. Following the meal ' as a short talk by guest 
speaker, . 1r .  Charles Richards, the new head football 
and tra ck coach at HCJC . H is talk was followed by 
the presentation of awards earned by both the junior 
and enior high school athletes. Because of the many 

wards to be presented , the banquet lasted until 1 1  
p . m .  

S everal special awards iven included a plaque the 
cross- country team presented to Coach Bill Foster. 
Roger Drake was awarded the Tom Keller Award ,  and 
Tim Goss and David Elder received the Trojan Ath­
l etes of the Year plaques . Thou h the banquet was 
Ion , it w as hi blighted by a coll e ction of jokes and 
recollections from the past athleti c year. 

85 



Trojans Boost Teams 
The Trojan Pep Club, with 33 m embers and 8 cheer­
leaders, had a spirited season under the direction of 
Miss Lila Schuman and Mrs. He len Luedke . Selling 
Trojan pins during Homecoming week was the main 
money-making project. Profits from this project were 
then used to sponsor the Homecoming dance Oct . 1 1 . 

This year the Trojans changed their style by adding 
new outfits for basketball season, blue shorts under 
white slitted skirts. Members had to wear appropri ate 
uniform to all games, and were only allowed six e x ­
cused absenc es . A t  the e n d  of the year each member 
who met all requirements was awarded a bar or a "T" . 

FRONT ROW: B. Speaks, M. Larzelere, G. Whitsell, P .  

Speaks . ROW 2 M .  Huss, D .  Etherton, M. Huss, G .  Lu e d­

ke . ROW 3 :  E. Staudenmaier, D .  Duncan, C .  Masters, C .  

Murphy, D .  Clary, M .  Carter. ROW 4 :  J .  Turpin, M .  He ­

g arty, R. Maag, P. Herpich, S .  Sallee,  C .  M�Cle lland. 

ROW 5: R. Sallee, S. Adams, M. Meng, J.  D1ttemore . 

ROW 6: C .  C luck, J. Aberle, B. Thornton, S. Duncan, D .  

Winzer, S .  Staudenmaier. ROW 7:  L .  Johnson, S.  Gaither, 

P. Megown, K. Simpson, B. Beaty, K. Clary. ROW 8 :  M .  
Merritt, Mrs .  Hal en Luedke, Miss Lila Schuman, P .  Culp, 

B. Boeh, J. C a llahan, C. McClelland. 

86 



Get down sweet soul, gonna boogie on through !  

87 



Squad Shows Skills 
ew Routines Added 

The 1 974-75 cheerleading squad was exceptionally 
good .  They consisted of four A -team (Head Ginny 
Whitsell, Brenda Speaks, Denice Etherton, Gail Luek­
ke) and four B-team (Head Patty Speaks, Martha Huss, 
Mary Huss, Mindy Larzelere ) cheerleaders. The group 
cheered as a whole for the football season and as separ­
ate squads during A -team and B-team basketball 
gam es .  



Library Course Added 
Library Scie e 1 new to the curriculum this year. 
Students taking the mini cour learned to file cards, 
write biographie s, check out books for students, and 
replace returned books on h lves. The cours e arned 
students one -fourth credit, while e a ch library aide 
earned a fu ll credit for the ye r' s work. Miss Janet 
Guie r was the supervisor and instructor for the course . 

SEATED: Charlotte Root, T. C .  Reder, Sara Owens, 
Charlotte Stock, George Smith, and Brenda Gasper. 
ST A DING: Cindy Murphy, Rita Gray, Robin Sallee, 
Melody Merrit, Deb Reder, Sharon Duncan, and Joyce 
Callahan. 

FRONT ROW : Miss Janet Guier, C indy Murphy, Rita 
Gray, Mindy Lanelerc, Ginny Whitse ll,  S EC OND ROW : 
Debbie Adams, Gail Koehler, Becky Beaty, David 
Sanderson, Elizabeth Jeschke, Dawn Johnson and Sheila 
Hoffman. 

Cadets Experience 

Teaching 
A new mini course offered this year was Cadet T e ach­
ing. Cadet teachers were given their choice of special 
or elem entary education. They helped regular teachers 
by grading papers, making bu letin boards, and help­
ing the students with th ir assignments. Although a 
few complained of having to walk to the grade school, 
most enjoyed th cadet teaching experience, for which 
each received one- fourth credit. 

89 



90 

Kayettes Work For 

Curtains 
The Kayettes were busy this year collecting lab Is and 
sel ling candy bars to raise money for new stage cur­
tains . They also had a chili supper, which made $ 1 8 5 .  

A first for the Troy Kayettes was having a K ayette c n­
didate for Are a  President . The ir candidate was Elnine 
Staudenmaier. Their campa1gn, complete w ith the m e  
song, helped their candidate win the e lection. 

The girls put on a program for Christmas, " A Trip 
Around the World at Christm s , " in which e ach irl 
took part . Christmas customs from various countries 
were depicted. 

It  was not all work for the girls. They had parties, and 
a contest for , Hss Blabbermouth and Mr. Irresistible . 
Elaine Staudenmaier and Randy Duncan were th e win­
ners .  

The work the Kayettes did this year was excellent. It 
proved that this generation cares about others, as dem­
onstrated in their participation in the C ROP drive and 
in school service proj ects. 

ROW 1 :  T. W inkel,  P .  Culp, D .  Duncan, D. Adams, 
L. Johnson, D. Winzer, G .  Leudke, D. C lary, S .  Goss 
ROW 2 :  S. Sallee ,  T. Me ier, K .  Simp5on, P. Shelton, 
J .  C assidy, M .  Meng, J. Dittemore, D. Etherton, P .  
Speaks. ROW 3 :  Officers: P. Mcgown, M .  C arter, M .  
Hegarty, R .  Rutherford, J .  C allahan, Pres. R .  Salle e .  
ROW 4 :  V ice C .  M cC lelland, C . ' C lary, Sec. E. 

Staudenmaier, M. Me rritt, Treas . J .  Turpin, M. Huss, 
C .  Masters ,  B. Speaks. ROW 5: L. Barnthson, M. Re­
der, J. Peden, J. Aberle, S. Duncan, S .  Ga ither, B. 
Boeh. ROW 6 :  Sponsor C .  M ix, R .  Karn, G .  Koehler, 
M .  Huss, K. C lary, C .  McC lelland, S .  Staudenmaier. 

ot Pictured: N .  Shelton. 



Bobo Raley, 1974 Area President, adm inisters the oath of 
office to Ela ine St udenmaier. 

91 



Speakers Advance 

To Regional, State 

3p ch Ratin;;s K - 36 Rc-;; ion a l  
J .  Abe rle 3 1 
J .  C al l ahan 3 none 
B. C u m m ings 3 1 

. Dune n 3 1 
1 .  Huss 1 none 

G .  Luedke 3 1 
1 .  . 1erritt 1 2 

C . .  lurphy 1 none 
1 .  Sand rson 3 none 

B. T racy none none 
G .  Wh1tsell  2 & 3 none 

St te 
2 

none 
none 
none 

3 
none 

3 
3 

non 
none 

2 

Under the direction of . 1s .  Donna Leuszle r  the 
THS speech department took first place at the 
K - 3 6  Lea ue Festival . l a rch t T roy . The On 

ct PI y, " Bu u, Sweet Poison, " w s also well­
rece h ed . 

• 1artha Huss, . 1ary Hegarty ,  and Debbie Du ncan perform One Act 
Play as Pam Herpich ( right) narrates. 



R tin s 

Patty eum ann- - A lto Saxaphone Solo. 

II C horus, Saxophone Qu artet, 1e lody Merritt- ­
Flute Solo, 1ary K .  C a rter- - Flute Solo, Gail 
luedke- -Vocal Solo, David Elder- -Vocal So­
lo, Johnathon Bascom- -Baritone Solo . 

III Band, , 1 ixed Octet, Wood Wind Qu int t, 
C indy 1urphy-- Tru mpet Solo, 1ark Fen! y- ­
Trump t Solo, Steve Tetlow - - T rumpet Solo, 
Ken Pierce- -Vocal Solo, C ynthia \ asters- ­
C larinet Solo, 1artha Huss- - Vocal Solo, 
G irls Trio II, Brass Quartet. 

IV C larinet Quartet, Wayne Rush- - Vocal Solo, 
Brass Sextette . 

Musicians 

Perform At State 
My co mpl imen to P tty eum ann for her out�tandin .. 
perform nee at contest. The combination of strict JUdg­
ing and nerves made Troy' s showing less than anticipated.  
I can only s y I was very proud of the students' e ffor and 
espe cia l ly of their b ha vi or. , 1y compliments to th 
den who tri d. The} should be proud they mad th 
e ffort .  

Patty , 'eumann earned a I rating for her performance of 
" Elegie .  11 

93 



94 

THS Chorus Performs 
T :s chorus pe rformed at a variety of places, including 
k t�e Baptist Women' s Fellowship and at East H ills 
at C hristm s time and also had presented a Christmas 
Cantata, a religious work based upon the first four 
books of the B ible . They attended a Le ague Vocal 
C l inic, March 4 ,  and went to State April 4 and 5 .  

C horus students practice for concert. 
Cantata Program 

Processional .  . • • • . . . . • . . . • .  0 Come , All Ye Fa ithful 
THE WONDEROUS CHRISTMAS 

by Rob Roy Pee ry  
1 .  Have You Heard the Wonderous Story? 

Ense mble - Jeanette Aberle, M indy Larzelere, Patty 
Megown, Cynthia Masters ,  and Brenda Speaks 

2 .  Come, Thou Long- Expected Jesus 
3 .  Awake ! Put On They Strength 

Bass Solo - David Elder 
4 .  Behold a Royal Star ! 

Baritone Solo - Kenny Pierce 
5. Long Years Ago 

Baritone So lo - Dean Duncan 
6 .  There' s a Song in the Air 

Soprano Solo - Brenda Tracy 
7 .  H asten, Shepherds 

Men' s C ho rus 
8 .  L ittle C hild of Mine 

Women' s Chorus - Alto Solo - Martha Huss 
9 .  H a il H im Lord and K ing 

1 0 .  C ome and Worship 
Finale 

Recessiona l .  • • • • • • . . . . • . • • . . • . . . • .  Joy to the World 



95 



Sing 
'N 

Swing 

B. Tracy, P. Megown, W .  Rush, J .  Aberle, S. Hoffman, D .  
Elder, B .  Speaks, G .  Luedke, B. Cumm ings , M .  Huss, C .  
Masters, R .  Duncan, M .  C arter. 



The Stage Band performed at the K -State Jazz Festival on 
Feb. 14.  

Music Groups Travel 

To Perform 
For Swing Choir the highlight of the year was per­
forming at the Ramada I nn .  Other performances were 
at East Hills at Christmas, at the Christmas program 
at the school , and at Troy ' s  Pop Concert. The outfits 
worn by the boys were blue pants, white shirts with 
blue p ullove rs, and blue - che cked bow ties. The girls 
wore long gray skirts with white blous s. 

The Stage Band played at the Farm Bureau Dinner and 
at the K - State Jazz Festival on Feb . 14, wh re they 
re ceived a I I .  They also pe rformed at the Troy P op 
Concert, Feb .  3 .  Their uniform s were dark pants with 
band jackets over white shirts. 

FRONT ROW : Director Clifford Manning , J .  eumann, P .  Culp , D .  Duncan, C .  M cCleLand, Patty Neumann. ROW 
2 :  L .  Johnson, Pat eumann, J .  Bascom, K .  Pierce. ROW 3: D .  Bletscher , E. Jeschke , S .  Tetlow , M. Fenley.  ot 
shown: T. Eth rton, M .  Merritt , 1. Carter, and D. Elder . 97 



98 

A World 

Full Of Music 
THS Band played at all home football games this ye a r. 
They performed at K -State , at the Hiawatha Parade 
on Oct. 3 1 ,  and at . tissouri Western Band Day . They 
gave a flashlight routine in the Trojan Stadium and 
played at a cross country meet at the 4-H Grounds. 
Johnathan Bascom went to District Honor Band, ov. 
2 3 ,  in Lawrence and got into the second band. There 
' as a ,  1id-Winter Band Conce rt ,  J an .  1 3 , and the 
Spnng Concert was given • 1ay 6 . March 10- 14 was 

'atonal Music Week for all schools and throughout 
that week many concerts were given.  The band par­
ticipated in the Instrumental !\.1usic C linic at High­
land , a rch 1 , and went to the State 1usic Festival 
at Emporia State College , Apri. 4 and 5 .  K eeping the 
tradition, the band played at graduation . 



FRONT ROW: G .  lu dke , P. Herpic h ,  M .  C a rter, B. Spe aks, J. Abe rle , 1. 1arriott. ROW 2: C .  1aste rs ,  C .  1c­
Cle lland, J .  Pe den, J .  'eumann , 1 .  Huss. ROW 3 :  P .  Speaks, D .  Winze r, M .  Fenley ,  C .  1urphy , E. J eschke , S .  
Tetlow , D .  Bletscher, '. Hoverson, D. Ethe rton, D. Johnson, P.  'eumann, J. Bascom , K .  Pie rce , C. 1cClelland, 
P. 'euma !U1 .  ROW 4 :  D. Elde r, T .  Etherton, S .  Franken, B. Tracy, Dire ctor Clifford 1 anning, l .  Johnson, W .  
Rush, P .  Culp, D .  Duncan. 

99 





J U N 1 0 R  
.. --·�

-- � G � 



102 

Tim B scorn 
haron Boeh 

Lori C assidy 
Julie Christe nson 
Bri an C larr 
Jerry C la ry  

Robin Clary 
John C ross 
, iatt Cross 
Tony Cross 
Rex D ittemore 
Ronda Drake 

Dav1d Duncan 
Bob Etherton 
Darrell Furr 
Phyllis Gaither 
Mark Gaul 
Barbara Gin ery 

Bar!) Greas r 
Debbie Handley 
Rhonda Hansen 
Jon Herpich 
Tina J arrett 
Eric Jorgensen 

Kathie Karn 
Dean Linck 
Lori :-.tarriott 
J anet , 1aude 
C atrina ' 1aag 
Lori Mc Kittrick 

Chel)· l  Murphy 
Joe 'eurn ann 
David Owens 
Angie Paulich 
D a le Reed 

a l)·  She lton 

Doug Snead 
Eddie Stahl 
Lisa \'ihetstine 
Tefl)• Whitsell 
Joey Wiedm aier 
Robert Winder 

Kimberly Wykert 
Patty Wykert 
Jason Yingling 

Eighth 



Seventh 

Mark Adkins 
Susan Bcgcs e 
Robin Blanton 
Mary Boeh 
joe Boeh 
Lee Culp 

Brend a  Dannevik 
Jim Dubach 
Billy Dunc an 
Dou Elrod 
joe Franken 
Mik Franken 

Joi Furr 
Debbi Guy 
Tim Hoffman 
D anna Hoverson 
David Hu ll 
C andy Huss 

P am Johnson 
Lee Jordan 
Sharon Kratzber 
1aria Lara 

Beth 1arriott 
• 1ark Murphy 

Donald • 'eum ann 
Paul 'cumann 
Ronald 'eumann 
Debbie Oxley 
Jeffery Oxley 
Shirley Ox ley 

Becky Puckett 
Tina Robinson 

1arvin Ross 
Rickey Se iter 
Sherri Sharp 
Harlin Snead 

Laura Staudenm a1er 
Donald Stock 
• 1ace Thornton 
Elizabeth Tucker 
Morris Watkins 
Thomas Williams 

103 



TJHS Select Chorus 

Active 
The Troy Junior High Select Chorus gave a variety o f  
performance s .  Their fi rst  program was for th e  Troy 
PTA where they performe d  a clown show . They went 
to the Ove r-Sixties Club and to an SLK meeting, where 
they sang a variety of songs. They presented a Christ­
mas Program of basic Christmas songs, some of which 
were prese nted by special e nsembles. They gave a 
show with a Broadway theme for the grade school and 
junior high, using trios, duets, and the whole chorus .  
They also performed a t  a spring concert i n  April. 

Christmas P gram 

The Snow Lay on the Ground • .arr. Leo Sowerby 
A ccompanist - Sharon B eh 

The Christmas Song . . . • by Torme & Wells 
What C an I Give Him? . • . by Marjorie Jones 

A c companist - Susan Begesse 
J ingle Be ll Rock . . . . . . . by Be a l  & Boothe 
' Twas the Ni ht Be fore Christmas . a rr. Simeon 

Solos - Pat Wyke rt, Lori M cK ittrick, Susan 
Be ge sse e ,  Jerry Clary, Bob Etherton, Joe Neu­
mann , Barry Greaser, Rex Dittemo re ,  Ricky 
Seiter. 

Dire ctor - Miss Marilyn Miller 

FRONT RO W: L .  Jordan, S .  Staudenmaier, R. Blanton, D. Furr, L. Cassidy, T. Robinson, C .  Huss, B. Ma rriott , 
S .  Boeh, R. Drake , Dire ctor Marilyn Miller. ROW 2 :  R. Seiter, T. Hoffman, B. Greaser, P. Wykert, R. Dit­
temore , M .  Adkins, M. Ross, M .  Thornton, S .  Begesse e .  ROW 3 :  P. Neumann, B. Ethe rton , J .  Clary, S .  K ra tz­
berg , B. Winder, L. McKittrick , B.  Gingery, M. Cross. 



FRONT ROW :  Greg Dannevik, Gle n Grable , J a y  Jarrett, David Hul l ,  Lee Jordon, Brian Clary, Dale Reed , Joe Franken, 
Kevin Sutton, Tom Mullins, Bruce Whe tstine , Jerry Maste rs .  ROW 2: Brad Blake , Pat Maste rs ,  Rex Ditte mo re ,  Mike Frank ­
en, Joe Boeh , Marvin Ross, Barry Greas r, Tim Basco m ,  Terry Whit 11 , Don Stock , A llen Hillegas, Darrell M arriott, 
Kevin Winke l .  ROW 3 :  Coach Don Cash , Ji m Dubach ,  Jack Cross, Tony C ross, Jerry Clary, Robin Clary, Mark Gaul , Jason 
Yingling ,  Ma rion Thornton, Rick y  Seite r, Mark A dkins, Coach Lyle Rockey. ot pictured: Bob Etherton. 

TJHS On Gridiron The Troy Junior High Trojans closed the season with 
two wins and two loss s. I n  the last game with Eve re st 
the Trojans lost their chance at first place . 

Tony C ross was leading tackler with 8 assisted and 1 7  
unassisted tackles. Tony was a l so  defensive player for 
the year. Offensive player was Mark Gaul. 

Wathena 
Troy 
Troy 
Evere st 

SCORES 
18 T roy 

8 Highland 
30 Elwood 
20 Troy 

6 
6 

16 
8 

105 



1 06  

TJHS A-Team Captures Trophy 

ROW 1 :  Coa ch Don Harte r, Bobby Etherton , Barry Gre ase r ,  Joe eumann, Rex Ditt more , Mark Gaul , Dale Reed, 

Bobby Winde r ,  Robin Clary, E ri c  Jorgensen, John He rpi ck, Coach Lyle Rockey. ROW 2 :  Darrell Furr, Tim Bascom , 

J ason Yingling, Terry Whitse ll , • 1 att C ross, David Duncan, Doug Elrod . 

A -TFA, 1 SCOR ES 
\\'athena 
Elwood 
• 1idway 
Wathena 
Eve re st 
Highland 

TROY 
25 
5 2  
2 3  
3 8  
3 3  
3 7  

OPPS . 
16 
34 
2 1  
30 
38 
45 



A -TFA 1 REBOU DS 
1 a rk Gaul 133 

Eric Jorgensen - 59 
Dale Reed 38 

A-TFAM I-llGH POI T 
MEN 

M a rk  G aul 
Dale Reed 
Eric 

Jorgensen 
jon Herpich 

- 12 1 pts. 
59 pts . 

35 pts. 
19 pts. 

B-TFAM I-llGH POINT 
MEN 

Joe Boeh 40 
Marvin Ross 37 
1 a rk A dkins 2 1  

Joe Franken 2 1  

B-TFAM 
SCO RES 

Wathe na 
Elwood 
Midway 
Wathena 
Eve rest 
Hig hland 

T ROY OPPS . 
3 1  18 
30 
26 1 3  
20 9 
24 2 1  
3 7  20 

B -Team Undefeated 
TJHS A -team , coached by Mr. Lyle Roclley J r. , finished 
the re '"'ul a r  se ason with a 4-2 re cord. I n  th e  tournament 
at Midway, the Trojans lost their first .,arne to 1 idway 
in overtime,  29-26 , but took the third place trophy afte r 
beating Evere st ,  3 1 -30. The B-te a m ,  coached by M r. 
Don Hart r, finished the ye a r  undefe ated with a 6 -0 
re co rd .  

ROW 1 :  J .  Boeh ,  1 .  Ross, M .  Franken, M .  Murphy , D .  Stock, J .  Franken, Manager D. Elrod. ROW 2 :  Coach Don 
Harte r, 1. A dkins, T .  Hoffman, R .  Seiter,  M .  Thornton, Coach Lyle Rockey Jr.  

107 



108 

TJH Victorious 

Coach Lila Schwn an 
Debbie Guy 
Brenda Dannevik 
Sharon Kratzberg 
Kathie Karn 
Lisa Whetstine 
Robin Blanton 
Lori Marriott 
Julie Christenson 
Beth Marriott 
Lori C assidy 
Cherrl • 1urphy 

High Point Scorers 

L. Marriott - 32 pts . 
B. Dannevick - 20 pt . 
K. Karn - 1 9  pts . 

TJHS Girl5 ' Scores 
Wathena 1 5  
Midway 20 
Wathena 1 2  
Everest 1 8  
Troy 1 6  

1 roy 
Troy 
Troy 
Troy 
Highland 

1 0  
6 
9 
4 

1 2  



BEST T IMES 

60 YAR D  LOW HURDLES 
Usa Whetstine - 9. 7 

LO G JUMP 
Brenda Dannevik - 14 ' 5 1/ 2 "  

1 00  YARD DASH 440 YA RD RELAY 
Brenda Dannevik - 1 3 . 1 5  58. 6 

220 YARD RELAY 
28. 4  

HIGH JUMP 
Ronda Drake - 4 '  

220 YARD DASH 
Pam Johnson - 3 1 . 4  

50 YARD DASH 
Sharon Kratzberg - 7. OS 

SOFTBALL T HR OW 
C andy Huss - 1 49 ' 5 1/ 2 "  

New Records 

FRONT ROW: 
Ronda Drake 
C andy Huss 
Debbie Guy 
Sherrie Sharp 
ROW 2 :  
Sharon Kratzberg 
Kathy K rns 
Beth M rriot 
Pam Johnson 
Brenda Dannevik 
ROW 3 :  
Tina Jarrett 
Joi Furr 
Lisa Whetstine 
Deanna Birrnin..,ham 
Robin Blanton 
Angie Adkins 

'OT SHOWl : 
Coach Lila Schuman 

TJH Girls' Track 



TJH Boys' Track 

UNI.Il UTED 
I-llGH JUMP SHOT PUT 
E ric Jorgensen - 5 1 411 Bob Winder - 4 1 16 11 
100 YA RD LOW HURDLE S 440 YA RD DASH 
Tony Cross - 16 . 4  Bob Etherton - 6 1 . 3* 
LO G JU fP 50 YA RD DA SH 
Bob Etherton - 1 5 '8 1 / 2 11 Bob Wind er - 6. 35 
8LB. SHOT PUT 100 YA RD DASH 
Bob Winder - 40 '7 1/2 11 Ja ck C ross - 1 2 .  1 
440 YA RD RELAY POLE VAULT 
J .  C ross, T. Cro , Dal e Reed - 8 18 11 

B. W inder, & B .  Etherton - 5 3 . 45 
• ew S chool R e cords * Dale R eed gives a final pull to clear the cross bar in the 

pole vault. 

ROW 1 :  M .  Murphy, D. Elrod . ROW 2: J .  Herpich , R. Dittemore, D. Reed, 
T. Cross, L .  Jordan, J.  C ross, M. Adkins. ROW 3: Coa ch Donald Harter, Coach 
Don C a sh ,  J .  Oxley, J .  Clary, B. Winder, R .  Clary, B. Etherton, M .  Cross, 
Coa ch  Lyle Rockey, Jr.  

1 1 0  



LIGHTWEIGHT 

HIGH JU 1P 
Eric Jor�ensen - 5 ' 4 '  

10 TG JU 1P 
Eric jor ensen - 16 '6'  

POlE VAUlT 
Eric Jor ensen - 9 1 2 1  

6LB. SHO T PUT 
Tim Bascom - 3 1 19 1/2 11 

100 YA RD lOW HURDLES 
Jon Herpich - 16 . 45 

• 'ew School Re cords 
• 'ew Lea""ue Records # 

1 1 1  



1 1 2  

TJHS Pep Club 

Raises Spirits 
1rs. Joy Do mbrowe sponsore d the Troy Junior High 

Pep C lub . The Pep Club consisted of 26 girls. Uniforms 
were blue slacks or skirts with white blouses. Cheer­
leaders wore one -piece jwnpers with white turtle necks. 
A spirit stick was award d afte r each game to the girl 
who showed the most spirit. The winne rs we Lori M c­
Kitt'ick, Susan Begesse , Mary Boeh , Sharon K ratz­
berg ,  Shirley Oxle y, Julie Christenson, Mary Shelton, 
Joi Furr, Lori Cassidy, Tina Robinson, and Ba rbara 
Ginge ry. 

FRONT ROW : R. Drake , L .  Marriott. ROW 2:  C.  
Murphy, M .  Boeh, L. Cassidy. ROW 3 :  B.  Ginge ry, 
P .  Johnson, R. Blanton. ROW 4 :  D .  Guy, S. Kratz­
b e rg ,  M. Shelton. ROW 5: l. Whetstine , S. Sharp, 
B.  Marriott. ROW 6 :  C. Huss, S .  Oxley, B. Danne­
vil<. ROW 7: S. Begessee , D. Oxley, Sponsor Joy 
Dombrowe . ROW 8 :  l. M cK ittrick , J .  Christe nson. 
ROW 9: T .  Robinson, l. Staudenmaier. ROW 10 : R. 
Hansen, D .  Birmingham, J .  Furr. 

The Junior High Pep Club shows enthusiasm at a pep 
rally. 



ew Squad Puts 

Forth Spirit 
The Junior High Pep C lub w s under the able leader­
ship o f  five spirited chee rle ad rs. The squad cheered 
for all the football ames and also for both A -team 
and B-team basketball games. The team wori<e d to­
gethe r, promoting spirit and maintainin it through th 
losses,  as well as the wins. 

0 FLOOR : Head Cheryl Murphy, Beth Marriot. ROW 2 :  
Debbie Guy, Candy Huss, Robin Blanton. 

1 1 3  



TJHS Graduation 

1 1 4  



TJHS Commencement 
1onday, May 1 9 ,  1 975 

Processional . . ''Pomp and C i rcumstance ''  
Susan Beg sse 

Invocation . . . . . . • . The Rev . Leroy Davis 
The First Baptist Church 

"The Way We \ er " • . . • . . . 1arvin Ham hsch 
"Amazing Grace " . . . . . . • . . . . Traditional 

Troy Junior H igh School Select Chorus 
Introduction of Sp ak r • . • . . . . Wm . F. Wilson 

Superintend nt of Schools 
Address . . . . . • . . . • . . 1rs. C arol D .  Mix 

Head of En..,lish Department, Troy High School 
" Rondo 1ilitaire " . • • . . • . . . . . lgnaz Pleye l 

Trumpet Trio - T .  Bascom, ) . H rpich, 1. Watkins 
Pres ntation of Graduatin"' C ia s .Donald L. Harter 

Princ ipal 
Presentation of Diplomas . . • . . . . Hylen Rush 

Vice- President, Board of Education 
Presentation of Valedictorian 
and Salutatorian Awards . . . . . 1rs.  Joy Dombrowe 
Benediction . • . . • • The R v .  Leroy Davis 
Recessional . . . ''Pomp and C ircumstance " 

Susan Begesse 

Mark Gaul was chosen Valedictorian of the 8th grade 
class, and Barbara Gingery w as Salutatorian. 

1 1 5  





I DS 



TH E T ROY D RI V E  I N N  

I cc rea m s  hort Orders 

a nd R ecreat iOn 

Telephone 9 5-2 1 23 
M a nagers: Betty a n d  Gene l lrod 

C E E JAY DEE E L EC T R I C  

T rov . 1\.a n-.a-. 

9 -1624 

COOL C REST 

1 18 

T"" i n  M i ni a t u re 

G o l f  L1 nb. 

Ke Place 

for 1ce People 

O n  Belt H 1 ghwa1 

J B l oc k s  1\oorth 

of hedem.k A. ve. 

t Jo eph. M o .  tchison. K a nsas 

.. isit the F- a m J I} R oo m "  

STA N 'S BA R B E R  S HO P  

\\c Tri m & S tjlc 

L o n ' H a 1 r  

1 07 o r t h  1 .t i n  St reet 

T roy. 1\ .t nsas 660 7 

K N A PP'S S U P ERMA R K ET 

P h one 9 5-2 1 4 1  
Doni phan C o u nt) 's l argc-.t u pcrmark et 

Tro) · O ldc-.t l· ood tore 

Justrite 

QUALITY �- I"HfhD 

D A H t Y  P' " O D U C T S 
W E S T E R N  D A I R Y  A N D  I C E  C R E A l�  C O  

a a a r l' t H  aTRI:ET aT J0S£PH MO eA502. 



MYERS FA R M  S U PPLY 

Di tn hutor of I o -o- v. i k  

( , ra i n  Dryer ,t tt lc O i ler & Stumh 
Other Produch: Pou l a n  C h ain av. 

B u t ler B u i l d 1 ng & B 1 n� 

A I l ied I arm I· q u i  rrn ent 

L t ster & M i x  I eed� 

ATC H I SO N  CO. 

A UCTION 

COM P. I NC .  

tch iso n .  K a n  a 

Bu�i nes� Phont. '6 7 

Be t \\ tshe 

I rom 

R O . E S I E �  

C . J . I S I I S  
Phone 67- 0 

R O Y  E S T E S 

F A R M  BUREA 

I N S U RA N C E  

1 23 S uth \t a i n ,  Ir  

I o m  Pol loc 

\gencv \t a n ager 

K RATZ BERG C H EVROLET 

ChcHolct 

TROJ A N  S E E D  

A N D  

TROJ A N  STU D E N TS 

\ rt.: B >th I i N  I a  

onl!ratulat ion.., 1 9., �:n10r 

� L H\ in  H a rri 

\ O U r  

Trojan eed Dealer 

John K ral/her ' 0\\ ner 

1 onte arlo O\ a \ ega 

C A M PBELL O I L  CO. 

"> l d  l l Y P R O D  C T 

R e m ington f i re>. \\ eet La>o ... e) r eed 

H i  >h land 

-l-l2- J600 

Phone 

� 
Tan \V agon 

Tro� 

l) :-370-l 

1 19 



G ood L uck Be t \\ i he 

T H E FA RM ERS S1ATE BA N K  

\-\ athena, K . w  a 

Domphan o large. t bank 

Ful l  ervice Ba n k  F D I  

TWOM BLY G RA I N  C O .  I NC .  

G ra i n  Feed Fert i l izer 
Troy, K a n  a 

P hone: 9 5-354 7  

E D  S I M PSON 

u t o m  ombi n i ng 

a nd Fert i l it i ng 

Troy , K a n  as 

GA I T H E R & 

H A N DLEY 

C O N STRUCT 0 

Troy , K a n  a 

onst ruct ion Bul ldozm 

Land lcarin  

Earth Work 

Dam Bui ld i ng 

NORMAN DAV I ES LA RZ E L E R E  S ERVICE 

Troy, K a n  as 

24 H r  \-\ reeker ervice 

Tank W agon erv1ce 

Phone: Office 985-363 1 

H O LCO M B  

M OTOR 

S ERVICE 

P hone: 9 5-374 1 

Troy, K a n a 

H ome 9 5-3939 

J. B.  R U SS E LL 

L U M BE R  CO. 

I NC .  

Lu m ber and Building 

M aterial  
1 nce I 6 

1 00 1  M a 1 n  treet 

Atchi on, K a n  a 



P I N E  H I LL BEA UTY S H OP 

Audrey E lder Ow ner perator 

P hone 9 5-2304 

Troy, K a nsa 

' M }  e.rvice W i l l  uri Your H a i r" 

Troy, K a nsa 660 7 

Phone 9 5-37 0 

T M a i ntena nce 

TROY LA U N D ERERS 

& C LEA N ERS 

rchie & L i l l ia n  Fenley 

w ners 

Telephone: 9 5-2232 

ongrat ulat ion to 

The Ia o f " 7  

F LAVELS CAF E  

O N  MAI N STR E ET 

M r . M r  . hri ten en 

P E N N EY'S 

BEAUTY SHOPPE 

2 3 5  out h M a t n  treet 

Fra nce Penn} O"' ner 

Tro} . K a n  a 

TROY A UTO 

& TRACTOR 

PARTS 

1 09 M a t n  t 

Tro} . K a n  a 660 7 

Dougla J R u h nke, 

Ow ner 

Telephone 9 5-35 5 

o m p l i ment 

of 

ROB E RT G U I E R  

om pli ment of 

EVAN A. P ETE RSON M . D. 

& ASSOC IATES P.C. 

324 t J o  eph 

\' athena K a n  a 

\ athena, K a n  a 
121  



1 22 

Com p l i ment�  or 

M I DW E ST SOLVENTS CO. I NC.  

1.3 00  :\1 a 1 n  t rcct 

\tch1  on,  " .t m.J 

l a rgc�t Procc ors of \1 1 lo  1n orthca t " J n  a� 

'omplimcnb of 

E U L E R  & E U L E R  

P R U E S S N E R  F O R D ,  I NC .  
F E U E R BAC H E R  C LI N IC 

CHARTERED 

I I  outh t h  t 
tch1son, K a n  a 

Tro:r , K J nsas 660 7 
P hone 9 5-359 1 



P E D E N ' S  

D r) (, ood a nd Variet) ' tore 

M r. a nd M r  . l ern) Peden 

Tro) , K ,t n  .t 660 7 

ornrl irn cnt of 

BU R B R I D G E  

MOBI L 

S E RVICE 

M I LL E R  I M PLEM ENT CO. 

H ighland.  !\. a nsa 6603 -

Telerhone 9 1 1-442-32 1 -

om rl i ment of 

G .  T. VA N B E B BE 

Stille R e rresentative 

202 'outh \1 a i n  

Tro) . K a nsa 

P hone 9 - -2 242 

123 



ompli ments 
of 

ROC K W E L L  

Transportation Equipment Division 
Rockwel l lnternahona 

BEATY' S  HY - K LA S  M A R K ET 

Loc er - Plant M eat P roc mg 
P hone 9 5-36 1 1 

Tro)', K a n a 

tcht on, K a n  a 

T ere's a f,c.rUmPdii!-Yishu Differe ce! 
The d1fference begms w1th the meat -our own spt: 1al 
kmd of plump ancf JUICY Braz1er w1ener Then we pop 
mto a freshly steamed bun and season 1t w1th our own 
zesty Braz1er sauce and mustard lust be sure to ay 
"Braz1er Dog, please " Anythmg th1s good deserves to 
be called by 1ts nght name I 

'LeT'S ... LL GO TO DAI RY QUEEN" 

a ncy M eyer 

DA I RY Q U E E N  B RAZ I E R  

930 k:rway 

tcht on, K a n  a 



B A N K  A T  O U R  D R I V E - U P  

S H ERRY'S 

B EA UTY SHOP 

1 05 E h e  tnut  

9 5-2466 

SI N C LA I R  REXA L L  DRUGS 

tover a ndte Pttt  burg P a i nt 

t Y our ervtce t nce I 72 

Each c!epomtor iDMlred"' a20DOO 

W A L K - U P  W I N D O W  

E tabli  hed J u ne 4, I 57 Olde t e\\- paper i n  K a n  a 

P H O E 9 1 3-9 5-2456 

f R Or. K .\ 660 7 

P B L I  H E D  

E R Y T H R D Y 

COM �1 R I L 

J O B P R I  T l  G 

L R R Y  D 8 \ R  T H  0 

J ob hop M a nager 
. E: Z t m merman R P h .  RICHARD M .  STA H L  

0\.\- ner a nd Publ i  her 

1 25 



JOE OPTICA N ' S  

J EWELRY 
Compl i m ents l)f 

1 26 

""02 I ci t  

l:a'>t H i l L  

' t  J oseph 

\1 tssoun 

C HA RL E S  

H A R M O N  

& STA F F  

C ITY NATI ONAL 

Bank of 

Atchi on,  

tcht.  on. � a n'>J 

LITW I N S  

Atchison, K a nsa 
On the M a l l  

MASTERS A N D  SO N S  

D X  SERVICE 

M otorc) clC and \ uto R epair., 

Phone 9 "-19 1 5  

Tro\ , � a n  ... as 

J VOLD 
Truck & Tractor Repair 

"S t. IHC " 
TROY, KANSAS 66087 

PHON •: (9 1 3) 985·36 1 4 



DORI S '  BEA U TY 

SHOP 

9 5-22 1 3  

Z i m merman Building 

Con > ratulations to the lass of 1 975 

I rom 

TROY STATE BA N K  

G ood arne to Bank On 

You've got a lot to live. 
Pepsis got a lot to give. 

T HA. K 
from the 

T ROJ A N  ' 7 5  STA F F  

FLEEK'S 

MARKET 

he. h Fruit  · 

\ egetable 

127 



1 28 

Trojan Boosters 
1 r . Bi l l  sh\\ orth,  h.1rily n ,  t e ndi & G reg 

com Family 

t r� .  B i l l  Beaty · F a m i l) 

1 r  A nne an Bebber 

M r. · t r  . V i rg i l  Bege ee, usa n heryl 

1 r  . t a\ i ne Bembrick 

1 r . · t rs .  R obert G. Biggs 

D\\ ay ne, J u ne, R obm, Tere. a tacey , l l ison, & 
pri l Blanton 

1 r  & '\t r  Ha rold al lahan 

'\1 r & 1 r \\ .  F Cam pbell 

The vernon Ca rter f-a m i ly 

M rs I ra happle 

George & J acq ueline hase 

M r  & t r . B. W .  Clary ,  Tony, K a t hy ,  R obin,  & J eff 

'\1 r  M r . G e rald l a ry ,  W a lter,  R ic k y ,  L a rry,  

Donny , David, & haron 

Leonard lary & R obert 

Pet rone! lary 

(, T. R ick lary 

C P L .  Tim Clary 

Tom ook 

A l ice F.  rane 

\1 r  & M r  . Donald u n ni ngham 

1ck & Betty Dannevik 

f-riend 

J o\ Dombro\\e 

M � . & M r  . Floyd Drake, R oger & R onda 

M r. t r  . Jerry Dubach 

George 'i i m i nger 

M r .  & 1 r  . Frank E ngem a n n  

Gene l rod Doug 

M r . t r  . Da\id Fager 

Dr. & M r  . J. M .  Feuerbacher 

Dr. & 1 rs. \\ .  P. Feuerbacher, aria & M i ke 

Bil ly Feuerbacher 

M r. & M r  . F red Fol che 

M r. & M r  . M i ke Franken & J ody 

M r. & Mr . La rry George 

George . & Berniece Karn 

• ·ell R ene Larzelere 

R ichard M .  Larzelere 

M r. & M r  . l i fford M a n n i ng 

Leonard M arti n  

M r . & M r  . J e  M ego\\ n & Patty 

M r . & M r  . Dale M i ner 

rt & a rol M ix 
There a & ache I M urphy 

R ay m ond 'eely 

M r. & M rs.  J ul ian  el on 
M r. & M r  . Leo F Paulich & Family 

Leo f-. Paulich D V M 

M r. & M r  . Burl W Penny 

M r. & 1 rs. W m .  B. Penny & David 

M r . · .  1 rs .  J oe Pien.:e 

J oa n n  Puckett 

lma I ea R eder 

Bob R os1e R eder 

Ken I dna R eder 

M r  1 rs . Lyle M . R ockey, J r. 

M r  & 1 rs. R ohert G . R oot 

M r & 1 rs. l- rnest R u h n k e  

Eugene R utherford f- a m i l y  

K enneth, Bet tv R ob1n LOtt, hel ley 'al ice 

· E l a i ne huler 

choenfclder 

arl helt on 

1 ncent helton, M i ke & M a ry 

peak'> 

tea nson 

M r  M rs.  J ohn to1..k 

f-riend 

M a n a m  Thoma 

M r  & M r  . W. . Tri plett 

eci i  & Donna G ofort h 

M r  & M r  . J .  B. G os. , Tim J u lie 

M r  & M r  . R obert G ray 

J a net G u ier 

harle Harmon taff 

Dale Harne 

Larry Harness 

M a rgaret H a rold H arnes 

M r. & M r . J ohn Herpich, Pam,  J on, Laurie, J acky, 

& J enny 

M r  . harle. H orner 

M r. & M r  . R a l ph J orda n & F a m i ly 

George, ha rleen, & 'ric J orgen en 

M r. & M r  . George B. arn & Family 

M r  & M r  . R o n  Tu ley 

Bil l  & G lady Turpin 

Mr & Mr . R oger W het t i ne & a m ily 

W i lma W i l l iams 

M r . & Mr . G a ry W i nder & J a  on 

Leora W i nder 

irginia L. in el 

M r . & M r  . R a l ph W i nzer 

Betty Wykert, K i m berly & Pamela 

M r  & ; r  . Dav1d Ymg l i ng & my 

Mr & Mr . Lyle Y i ng l i ng 

nn Y oung 
M r  & \1 r . l ferd D Z i m merman 

f-riend 



ND E X  



130 

Index 
Aberl , Je anett 1 , 45 , 47, 53, 57, 5 , 74 , 76 , 78, 6 ,  

90, 92 , 95 , 96 , 9 , 99 .  
Adams, Debbie 1 , 26 , 3 1 ,  9 , 90 , 9 1 , 95 .  
Adams, Karen 2 , 24 , 3 , 44, 45 , 48 ,  75 , 78 , 82 .  
Adams, Sh ron 2 , 24 , 44 , 48 ,  74 , 82 , 86 , 8 7 .  
Adkins, . 1ark 100, 10 1 ,  103,  104 , 105 , 107 ,  1 10,  1 1 1 .  
Albers, Steve 26 , 45 , 54 , 55, 56 , 58 , 66 , 70, 4 , 85 .  
Ander n, . Hke 2 , 2 , 67 , 70, 2 ,  3 .  
Atkins, Angela 109 .  
Barnett, lloyd 2 ,  5 ,  1 2 ,  3 1 ,  82 . 
Bamthson , Gordon 28,  77. 
Barnthson , Linda 24, 3 1 , 3 7, 80, 1 , 90 , 100, 1 17, 1 3 2 .  
Bascom , J h n  24, 44 , 54, 6 1 , 62 , 63 , 64 , 66 , 70 , 84, 5 ,  

9 3 , 97, 9 , 99 .  
Bascom , Tim 7 7 ,  102 , 104 ,  105 , 106 , 107 , 1 1 1 .  
Baughman , Ann 28 , 69 , 94 , 95 .  
Beaty, Becky 26 , 2 7, 45 , 55 , 6 , 74, 6 , 8 7 ,  9 , 95 .  
Begessee ,  Susan 100, 10 1 ,  103 , 104, 1 12 ,  129 .  
Binnim;ham, Deanna 10 1 ,  109, 1 12 .  
Blanton , Robin 100, 103 , 104 , 108 , 109, 1 12 ,  1 13 ,  129.  
Bletscl1er, Doug 2 , 56 , 64 ,  70, 2 , 98 , 99 .  
Boeh , Barbara 2 , 29, 40, 6 , 6 ,  7 , 90 , 9 1 ,  129 . 
Boeh, Jim 24 , 30, 54 , 64 , 65, 7 , 82 , 83 ,  4 .  
Boeh ,  Joe 64, 77, 5 ,  103 , 105, 107, 
Boeh, • 1ary 100, 10 1 ,  103 , 1 1 2 .  
Bo e h ,  Sharon 102 , 104 . 
Boeh, Steve 1 8 , 5 3 .  
Bucl1 , R a y  26 , 8 2 .  
C allahan, Bill 2 ,  28 , 56 , 64 , 67,  70 , 3 ,  92 . 
C allahan, joyce 4, 18 , 3 1 , 53 , 76 , 86 , 87, 89, 90 , 9 1 ,  132.  
Campbell, T ina 28 , 1 29 .  
Carter, . 1ary 2 , 26 , 3 1 , 86 , 90 , 95, 96, 97, 9 , 99 ,  104, 
Cash ,  Don 105, 1 10.  
C assidy, Lori 64 , 100, 102 , 10 , 1 12 .  
Cavanaugh , John 7 ,  32 , 132.  
Chase ,  j acquie 4,  14,  10 1 .  
Christenson , Julie 102 , 10 , 1 12 , 129, 
Clary, Brian 64 ,  102, 105 . 
C lary, Cathy 2 ,  24 , 37, 3 8 ,  44 , 69, 82,  90, 92.  
Clary, Debbie 2 8 , 40, 69 , 74 , 6 , 87 , 90 , 94 , 95.  
Clary, jerry 10 1 , 102 , 104 , 105, 1 10 .  
Clary, j i m  26 , 56, 58, 59 .  
Clary, Kathy 2 ,  26 , 27, 68 , 69 ,  86, 8 7, 90, 95 . 
Clary, Larry 28 , 55 , 56 ,  70, 77, 82,  129 .  
C lary, Rick 24, 30, 37, 55 , 56 , 70, 73, 78, 85 , 94 , 95 ,  
Clary, Robin 1 00 ,  102 , 105 , 1 06 ,  1 10.  
Clary, Tony 18 , 4 1 , 53 , 56 , 64 ,  70, 7 1 , 82 , 85 , 95 ,  129 . 
C luck , Cindy 2 8 , 29 , 86 ,  100. 
C ross, jack 102 , 105, 1 10 .  
C ross , Matt 10 1 ,  102 , 1 04 ,  106, 1 10 .  
C ross, Tony 102 , 105, 1 10 .  
Cullum , Rick 1 9 ,  20, 5 3 .  
Culp, L e e  103. 
Culp, Paula 28 , 40 , 77, 86 , 8 7 , 90, 97, 98 , 99 ,  1 1 7 , 129 . 
Cummings, Bob 1 , 26 , 4 1 , 45 , 55 , 58 ,  74 , 80, 82 , 94 , 95 , 96. 
Dannevik , Brenda 103 , 108 , 1 09 ,  1 12 .  
Dannevik , i ck 4 , 5 , 9 , 3 1 , 77.  
Dittemore , Janna 2 , 26, 27, 40 , 45 , 86 , 87 , 90 .  
Dittemore , Rex 64 , 100, 102 , 104, 105, 106, 1 10. 
Dombrow e ,  joy 4, 14. 
Drake, Ronda 10 1 ,  102 , 104, 109 , 1 12 .  
Drake,  Roger 24, 56 , 58, 75 , 82 , 85 .  
Dubacl1 , Danny 26 . 
Dubach, J im 2, 103 ,  105 . 
Duncan, Billy 103 , 
Duncan, David 10 1 ,  102, 106 , 1 17.  
Dun can ,  Dean 2 , 24 , 30, 3 1 , 56 , 82 , 94 , 95 ,  1 1 7.  
Duncan, Debbie 28 , 30 , 57, 59, 86 , 90 , 97 , 98 , 99 , 129 . 
Duncan, Randy 24 , 30 , 3 7 ,  78, 79, 90, 94, 95, 96 . 
Dun can , Sharon 24 , 40 , 44 , 45 ,  74 , 77,  78, 79 , 86 , 8 7 ,  

89 , 90 .  
Elder, David 19, 2 1 , 23 , 34 , 35, 38, 4 1 , 42 , 43 , 56 , 57,  

64, 70, 7 1 , 72 , 77, 82 , 8 3 , 84 , 85 , 94 , 95 , 96 , 97, 98 , 99 .  
Elrod, Doug 103 , 106, 107 , 1 10.  
Emzen , M ichael 19 , 42 , 43 , 5 5 ,  78 , 79 . 

Emzen, Rich rd 26 , 3 1 ,  2 .  
Etherton, Bo b  102, 104 , 106, 1 10 ,  1 1 1 . 
Etherton, Denise 2 , 29 , 40, 54, 55, 68 , 69 , 74 , 8 , 8 7,  

8 , 90, 9 1 , 9  , 99 ,  129 , 132 . 
Ethe rton, Tim 26 , 45, 49 , 56 , 5 , 60, 72 , 77, 2 ,  8 3 ,  5 ,  

9 7 , 98, 99. 
Fa er, David 1 3 .  
Fenley, fark 24, 3 7 , 48, 49 , 55 , 56 , 64 , 65 , 70, 75 ,  2 ,  

3 , 84 ,  5 , 97, 9 , 99 ,  129 . 
F eucrbacher, Leigh 14,  10 1 .  
Folsche , Fred 1 2 ,  76 . 
Foster, Bill 5 ,  1 1 , 54 , 64 ,  4.  
Franken, Bill 26 , 82 , 94, 95.  
Franken, Joe 10 1 ,  103 , 105, 107 , 1 1 1 . 
Franken, Kelly 19 , 34 , 53, 56 , 58 , 85, 1 29 .  
Franken, 1ike 2, 10 1 ,  103 , 105, 107 .  
Franken, Steve 2 , 2 8 , 56 , 58, 67, 75, 82 , 83 , 9  , 99 .  
Furr, Darrell 10 1 ,  102, 104, 106. 
Furr, Joi  1001 10 1 ,  103 , 109, 1 12 .  
Gaither, Kelvin 18 , 23 , 53 , 85 , 100, 1 1 7,  129 .  
Ga ithe r, Loren 28 , 29 , 56 ,  70, 82 . 
Gaither, Phyllis 10 1 ,  102 . 
Gaitl1er, Susan 24 , 3 1 , 45 , 54 , 5 5 , 6 8 ,  75, 0, 8 1 , 6 , 90 ,  

94 , 95 ,  1 32 . 
Gasper, Brenda 16 , 18,  2 1 ,  5 1 ,  5 3 ,  89 , 1 17 .  
Gaul, Brad 2 3 ,  45 , 5 5 ,  70, 73 , 8 3 ,  8 4 ,  85 , 129 . 
Gaul , fark 10 1 ,  102, 105 , 106 . 
Gentet, K arl 26 , 1 1 7. 
Gin el") 1 Barbara 1001 10 1 ,  102 , 104 , 1 12 .  
Gingery, Roger 1 , 48 . 
Goodin ,  Jon 28 , 56 , 67 ,  70 , 84 ,  1 17 .  
Goss, Anna 4, 12 , 22 , 4  . 
Goss, Susan 26, 2 7 , 3 1 , 90 , 95 .  
Goss , Tim 19 , 3 2 , 34 , 40 , 4 1 , 48 ,  54 , 56 , 58 , 6 1 , 62 , 64, 

70, 7 1 , 76, 77, 78 , 84 , 85 , 95 .  
Goss, Tom 1 6 ,  18 , 2 1 , 42 , 43 ,  132,  
Gray, Rita 19 , 3 1 , 42 , 45 , 4 , 64 1 6  , 80 , 8 1 , 89 , 100, 1 3 2 .  
Greaser, Barry 102 , 104, 105 , 1 06 .  
Guier, Janet 4,  5 ,  1 1 , 22, 3 1 , 89 .  
Guy , Debbie 100, 103 , 108 , 109, 1 12 ,  1 13 .  
Handley, Debbie 102 . 
Harter, Donald 7, 321 44 , 45 , 54 , 106 , 107, 1 10.  
Hegarty, 1af)' 1 6 , 26 , 30 , 6 , 90 , 9 1 .  
Herpicl1 1 John 10 1 ,  102 , 104 , 106 , 1 10 .  
Herpich, Pam 1 , 26 , 86 , 8 7 , 92 , 98 , 99 .  
Hoffman ,  Sheila 2 , 26 , 2 7 , 89 , 95 , 96. 
Hoffman , Tim 10 1 ,  103, 104 , 107. 
Hoverson, Deanna 103 .  
Hoverson, ' ellie 28 , 29 , 87, 98 , 99 , 132.  
Hoverson, Raymond 1 9 , 2 1 1 75 , 82 , 83 .  
Hul l ,  David 2 ,  103 , 105 . 
Huss , Candy 100, 103 , 104 , 109 , 1 12 ,  1 13 ,  129 . 
Huss, Martha 19 , 30 , 40 , 42, 43 , 53 , 59 ,  76 , 86 , 8 7 , 88 ,  

90 , 92 , 95, 96 . 
Huss, Mary 2 , 3 1 , 55 , 68 , 74 , 86 , 88 , 90, 92 , 9  , 99 .  
Israel, Babette 5 , 9 .  
Jarrett, Mack 26 , 56 , 64, 65, 70, 73 ,  75, 82 , 8 5 .  
Jarrett, Tina 102, 1 09 .  
Jeschk e ,  Elizabeth 1 ,  16,  17,  18 , 48 , 75 , 8 0 ,  8 1 ,  89,  97,  

9 8 , 99, 1 29 , 132.  
Johnson ,  Dawn 26 , 40 , 80 , 98 , 99 .  
Johnson, Jerry 24, 3 7 ,  44, 451 54 , 5 5 ,  6 1 , 62 ,  6 3 ,  6 5 ,  70, 

78 , 82 , 8 3 , 84, 8 5 .  
Johnson, Laura 29 , 49 , 86 , 90, 97, 98, 99, 1 17 , 129 .  
Johnson, Pam 100, 10 1 ,  103, 109 , 1 12 .  
Jordan , Lee 103 , 104, 105 , 1 10.  
Jorgens en ,  Eric 102 , 106 . 
Jud d ,  Joella 26 . 
Karn, Kathie 10 1 ,  102 , 108 , 109. 
Kam, Rita 1 , 171 1 8 , 80, 8 1 , 90 , 129, 1 3 2 .  
Koehler, Gail 1 8 , 34, 35, 40 , 89 , 90 , 94 , 95 .  
Kostman, Rick 16 , 18 , 23 , 56 , 58 , 85 , 1 29 .  
K ratzberg ,  Doug 24 , 30, 37, 48, 54, 55, 56 , 59 , 64 , 70 , 85 . 
K ratzberg, Sharon 64, 7 1 ,  100, 10 1 ,  103 ,  104, 108 , 109, 

1 12 .  
Lara , Maria 103 .  
Larzelere , Mindy 1 7 , 26, 3 1 , 40 ,  59 , 69 , 80 , 86 , 8 7 , 8 8 ,  

89 , 95 ,  100, 1 1 7 .  
Larzelere , ell 6 ,  



Leuszl r, Donna 4 , 8 , 3 1 , 36 , 45 , 75 , 92 .  
Linck , David 2 ,  16 , 24 , 8 3 .  
Linck, Dean 70 , 10 1 ,  102 . 
Linck, D nnis 29 , 72. 
Lu dH , Gail 1 6 ,  1 7 , 26, 40, 4� , 58 , 69 , 75 , 86 , 8 8 , 90, 

9 3 , 95, 96, 98 , 99 ,  1 3 2 .  
Luedke , Helen 5 , 3 1 ,  75, 6 .  
1aag,  C atrina 102 . 
1aag , Ro emary 26 , 40, 74, 6 ,  8 7 .  

Manning, Clifford 5 ,  1 3 , 3 1 , 49 , 59 , 95 , 96 , 9 7 , 98 , 99. 
Marriott, Beth 64, 77, 104 , 108 , 109, 1 1 2 , 1 1 3 .  
Marriott, Lori 100, 102 , 108 , 1 12 .  
Masters, Cynthia 16,  19,  2 1 ,  3 1 ,  34 ,  3 5 ,  40 , 43 ,  6 8 ,  76 , 

77, 86 , 87, 90 , 94 , 95 , 96 , 98 , 99 .  
Masters, Mike 2 , 29 , 56 , 8 2 , 8 3 .  
Masters , Richard 1 7 ,  19, 2 1 , 34 , 45 , 55, 56 , 5 7, 5 8 ,  70, 

7 1 ,  73, 1 3 2 .  
McClelland, Christine 2 , 26 , 27, 40 , 45 , 86 , 87, 90 , 97,  

9 8 , 99 . 
1cClelland, Connie 18, 2 3 , 5 , 74 , 76 , 66 , 8 7,  0, 98, 

99, 100, 1 1 7 .  
McConnaugh ey ,  K evin 1 6 ,  1 8 ,  2 0 ,  8 2 .  
1cDon ld , C hris 29, 8 2 , 8 3 .  

M cDonald , 1ark 26 . 
1cKittri ck , Lori 10 1 ,  102 , 104, 1 12 .  

M cNemee ,  Robin 2 ,  2 9 ,  5 6 ,  8 2 ,  8 3 .  
Mcgown, Patty 19 , 40 , 42 ,  76 , 86 , 90, 94, 95 , 96. 
Meier, Terea 29 , 3 1 , 90 , 95 .  
�1eng,  Fred 19, 20 , 43 , 82 ,  3 , 1 3 2 .  

1 e n  , 1a rilyn 2 ,  2 7 ,  40, 45, 74, 82 , 8 3 ,  6 ,  8 7, 90. 
Merritt, Gaylon 2, 16, 2 1 , 24 , 36 , 3 7 , 48 , 55, 56 , 64 , 65 ,  

66, 70, 72, 74 , 77 ,  o .  
M rritt , Melody 1 8 ,  3 1 ,  4 8 ,  76 , 6 ,  87, 89 , 90, 9 2 ,  9 7 ,  

98 ' 99 , 1 17 .  
Middl eton , John 1 ,  2 ,  2 7 ,  56 , 70 , 80, 2 ,  1 3 2 .  

tiller, Marilyn 13 , 104. 
1ix , C arol 4 , 5 , 8 , 3 1 ,  78 , 79 , 90 , 9 1 ,  1 29 .  

Murphy , Cheryl 10 1 ,  102 , 10 , 1 12 ,  1 13 .  
Murphy, C indy 16 , 18 , 42 , 75 , 76 , 80, 86 , 89 , 9 , 99 ,  

10 1 ,  1 17 ,  129 . 
1urphy, 1ark 10 1 ,  103 , 106 , 107, 1 10,  1 1 1 . 
eumann, Donald 103 .  
eumann, Jim 2 , 27, 82 , 9 7, 98 , 99 . 
eumann ,  Joe 10 1 ,  102, 104 , 106 . 

'eumann ,  Pat 27, 8 2 , 97, 99 .  
eum nn ,  PattY- 16 , 24 , 3 , 39 , 57, 75 , 93 , 97 , 9 , 99 .  

' eumann, Paul 103 . 
'eumann, Ronald 103 , 1 29 .  
orris, J erry 24 , 3 1 ,  5 5 ,  56 , 64 , 66, 70, 80, 8 1 , 95 ,  129, 132.  

Ow ens , David 102 . 
Owens, Sara 2 , 24 , 39 , 44, 82 , 83 , 89 .  
Oxley, Debbie 100, 10 1 , 103 , 1 12 .  
Oxley , Jeffery 103 , 1 10, 1 1 1 .  
Oxley, Shirley 100, 10 1 ,  103, 1 12 .  
Paulich , An ie 102 . 
Peden, Jodi 16,  19 , 42 , 45 , 58 , 90 , 94 , 95, 98, 99 ,  1 3 2 .  
Peden , fark 16 , 19 , 20, 30, 3 1 , 34 , 4 1 , 56 , 5 , 59 , 64 . 
Peterson, Jackie 2 7 .  
P1erce, K e n  3 ,  1 9 ,  2 3 ,  30, 3 1 ,  4 1 ,  43 , 55,  56 , 5 9 ,  6 1 ,  6 3 ,  

64, 70, 75, 80, 84 ,  5 , 95 , 97 , 9  , 99 ,  100, 1 17 .  
Puckett, Becky 103 .  
Reder, Deb 2 , 24 , 3 7, 39, 55 , 68 , 80, 8 9 ,  1 3 2 .  
Reder, • 1ariAnne 2 ,  19, 3 1 ,  40, 45 , 48 , 80, 8 1 ,  90 , 94 , 95 . 
Reder, Teresa 2 , 3 , 22 , 34 , 35 , 40 , 0, 9 .  
Reed, Dal e  6 4 ,  102 , 105, 106 ,  1 10,  1 1 1 .  
Robinson , Tina 103 , 104 , 1 12 .  
Rockey , Lyle 4 ,  1 1 ,  105, 106, 107, 1 10 .  
Ro ckey , Martha 4 , 5 , 8 , 3 1 , 80, 1 ,  132 . 
Root, Charlotte 22 , 45 , 80 , 89 ,  10 1 .  
Ross, 1arvin 64 , 10 1 ,  103 , 104 , 105 , 107. 
Ross, Roger 29,  4 1 ,  55, 6 7 ,  70, 82,  8 3 .  
Rush , Wayne 1 ,  2 ,  24 , 27, 45 , 75 , 8 2 , 95, 96 , 98, 9 9 .  
Rutherford, Ramona 2 0 ,  22,  90 .  
Sallee , Darrell 24 , 7  , 82 .  
Sallee , Robin 16 , 22 , 3 1 , 40 , 45 ,  74, 0 , 8 1 ,  6 , 8 7, 89, 

90, 9 1 , 95, 129 , 1 3 2 .  
S allee,  S cott 2 1 , 23 , 3 1 , 44, 85,  10 1 , 1 1 7, 1 3 2 .  
Sallee , Shelley 27, 40 , 45 ,  77, 86 , 90, 95.  
Sanderson, David 16,  2 3 ,  89.  

Sanderson, Mary 2 3 , 30, 38, 39, 6 . 
Schuler, Dennis 2 ,  5, 1 1 , 3 1 ,  54 ,  60, 68 . 
S chuman, Lila 1 1 , 40 , 86 , 108. 
Seiter, Ricky 103, 104 , 107. 
Sharp, Shcrri 10 1 ,  103 , 109, 1 12 .  
Shelton, 1ary 100, 10 1 ,  102 , 1 12 .  
Shelton, Michael C . 2 7 .  
S h  lton, Mike 16,  2 1 ,  2 3 ,  1 3 2 .  
Shelton , 'ancy 28 , 29 , 54 , 94 , 95.  
Shelton, Pam 1 7 , 2 5 , 3 1 , 37, 54 , 55 , 68 , 80 , 8 1 , 90 , 9 1 , 

9 5 , 1 3 2 .  
Simp n ,  Kathy 29 , 54 , 55 , 68 ,  74, 86, 8 7 , !.10 , 95 .  
Simpson, Kevin 29 , 82 .  
Simpson, Ro;;er 16 , 22 ,  75 , 82 ,  132 . 
Smith , George 16,  1 7 , 22 , 23 , 42 , 43 , 56 ,  75, 8 5 , 89,  

10 1 ,  1 1 7, 1 3 2 .  
Smith , John 27 , 4 1 , 82 , 1 3 2 .  
Smith, Marty 2 2 ,  7 5 ,  8 3 ,  95,  100 . 
Smith , Tom 1 1 ,  55 , 5 7 , 64 1 70, 85.  
Smith, W esley 2 , 29 ,  77, 82, 83,  129, 1 3 2 .  
Snead, Dou" 102 .  
Snead, Harlin 103 . 
Sp aks, Brenda 2 1 , 22 , 2 3 , 34, 35 , 40, 4 2 , 43, 57, 5 , 

69, 86, 8 8 , 90 , 95, 96 , 98 , 99 , 1 3 2 .  
Speaks, Patty 28 , 29, 3 1 , 4 1 , 49 , 55 , 68 , 86 , 88 , 90, 9 1 , 

98, 99. 
Stahl ,  Eddie 102 . 
Staudenm aier, Dan 16 , 23 , 42 , 54, 55, 6 1 , 62 ,  70, 72 , 

73, 76 , 82 ,  129 . 
Staudenmaier, Elaine 24 , 25,  44 , 48 , 69, 74, 75, 6 ,  

90 , 9 1 .  
Staudenm aier, Laura 103 , 104, 1 12 ,  129. 
Staudenmaier, Shelley 29,  40, 69, 86, 8 7 ,  90. 
Stock, Charlotte 22,  89. 
Stock, David 2 7 , 45 , 55, 56, 64 ,  70, 72 , 82 .  
Stock, Donald 103 , 105 , 107 . 
Stock , Malk 2 , 28 , 29 , 56 , 67, 70 , 82 .  
Sutton, Bemard 2 , 29 , 3 1 , 56 , 5 , 77 , 82 , 132.  
Taylor, Charles 29 , 56 , 70. 
Taylor, Tim 20, 22 , 45 .  
Tetlow , Steve 29,  54, 6 1 ,  62 , 63 , 6 7 ,  70, 97, 98,  99 . 
Thomas, Mariam 5 ,  7, 132.  
Thompocm, Gary 20, 2 1 , 22, 64 ,  1 3 2 .  
Thompson , Ronnie 2 , 27, 82 , 94 , 95 .  
Tho rnton , Beverly 29 , 86 , 100. 
Thornton ,  , 1 ace 103 , 104 , 105, 107 , 129 . 
Tracy, Brenda 2 ,  4, 25 , 30 , 3 7, 44, 49, 57,  75 , 77, 94 , 

95,  96 , 98,  99. 
Trant, Leon 5, 9 .  
Trant, Steve 2 , 29 ,  55 , 56 , 67 ,  70, 82 ,  1 3 2 .  
Tucker, Eliza beth 103 . 
Tuley, Ron 5 , 14, 3 1 , 55 , 85 .  
Turpin , J ane 24 , 2 5 ,  30 , 3 8 ,  40, 4 5 ,  75 , 8 7 ,  86 , 90. 
Wallace, Bob 9 .  
Watkins, 1orris 103, 104. 
Weber, Bruce 2 ,  29 , 56 , 70, 82.  
Whetstine , Bill 2 ,  27,  56, 8 2 , 8 5 .  
Whetstine, Denice 2 ,  22,  23 , 34 ,  35, 129,  132.  
Whetstine , Lisa 100 , 102 , 103 ,  10 , 109 ,  1 12 .  
Whitesid e ,  Dale 1 2 .  
Whitsell ,  Ginny 4,  1 7 ,  25,  37,  39 , 40, 4 5 ,  68,  6 9 ,  86 , 

8 8 , 89 ,  100 . 
Whitsell, Terry 102, 105, 106. 
Whittaker, Raymond 27, 8 2 .  
Whittaker, Steve 16 , 2 1 , 22, 82 , 83 .  
Wiedrn aier, Bo b  2 1 , 22 ,  76 , 77, 1 3 2 .  
Wiedrn aier, J i m  29 , 70, 129 , 132 .  
Wiedrnaier, Joey 102 . 
Williams , Thomas 103 , 1 1 7. 
Wilson, Wm. F .  6, 64 .  
Winchel l ,  Lany 27, 5 5 ,  70, 73 , 8 5 ,  95. 
Winder, Robert 10 1 ,  102 , 104 , 106 , 1 10,  1 1 1 . 
Winkel , A lan 2 , 29 , 56 , 82 .  
Winkel , Terri 1 , 2 7, 3 1 , 40 , 68, 90 , 9 1 , 95 .  
Winzer, Debbie 29 , 40 , 5 , 86 ,  7 , 90, 98, 99 ,  1 1 7 , 129 . 
Wyke rt ,  Kimberly 102 . 
Wykert, Patty 10 1 ,  102 , 104 . 
Yingling, Jason 102 , 105 , 106. 
Zelt\'i'anger, John 2, 2 7 , 56 , 2, 8 5 ,  95. 1 31 



1 32 









I 

-









f 
�; 
E. 

! ' 


